Team, Team Handicap, Handicapped

NCAUSBCA
71st Annual Open Championship Tournament -- Unofficial Standings after Week 3

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Crofton One 59 3,808 437 Edgewater, MD
2 Lowe Down 3 3,599 599 Upper Marlboro, M
3 Eye On The Boyz 6 3,554 612 Washington, DC
4  Team Waldon#2 95 3,650 639 Alexandria, VA
5 No Clue 51 3,539 359 Stafford, VA
6 Allstars Kevin 105 3,523 537 Hyattsville, MD
7 Them 54 3,615 197 Alexandria, VA
8 Friday Duo Crew +1 45 3,612 928 Capitol Hgts, MD
9 First Timers 5 3,493 720 New Carrollton, MD
10 Let's Do This 68 3,487 675 Upper Marlboro, M
11 Big Dog & The Crew 65 3,479 445 Bowie, MD
12 BCBC#2 41 3,466 869 Camp Springs, MD
13  Allstars Vincent 78 3,444 637 Temple Hills, MD
14 Allstars Whitted 103 3,436 577 Upper Marlboro, M
15 Silver Bullets 90 3,426 448 Laurel, MD
16 Team Waldon#1 94 3,424 650 Alexandria, VA
17  Allstars Ron 101 3,423 448 Temple Hills, MD
18  AllStars#2 47 3,422 280 Bowie, MD
19 Dameron Autobody#1 73 3,416 472 Glen Burnie, MD
20 One Day 53 3,415 591 Seat Pleasant, MD
21 The Ballers 63 3,412 402 Bowie, MD
22 3 Right,2 Left 15 3,408 259 Bowie, MD
23 BCBC#1 40 3,397 548 Camp Springs, MD
24  WHMDH 55 3,391 464 Suitland, MD
25 BCBC#5 44 3,388 1,034 Camp Springs, MD
26 There U Go! 81 3,384 302 Lanham, MD
27 Team Waldon#4 97 3,383 1,101 Alexandria, VA
28 Salsa & Noodles 67 3,377 342 Herndon, VA
29 Lets Get Going 13 3,375 348 Washington, DC
30 20utlaws&3 Horsemen 106 3,372 577 Bowie, MD
31 WCWEFS 4 3,367 507 Washington, DC
32  Silver Streak 91 3,362 494 Odenton, MD
33 BCBC#4 43 3,359 974 Camp Springs, MD
34 PinBalls 37 3,357 626 Great Mills, MD
35 Right In The Hole 14 3,352 440 Springdale, MD
36  P-Funk All Stars 25 3,350 685 Waldorf, MD
37 Alley Cats 99 3,342 872 Alexandria, VA
38 AJR Funding 32 3,337 251 Vienna, VA
39 Bag Movers Dnc. 82 3,333 148 Leeshurg, VA
40  Allstars Willie 86 3,322 693 Mitchellville, MD
41 Mathis Meatheads 71 3,314 367 Manassas, VA
41  Allstars Marilyn 108 3,314 467 Waldorf, MD
43 Mixed Nutz 8 3,307 383 Columbia, MD
44  Warriors 10 3,306 126 Waldorf, MD
44 AllIn To Win 21 3,306 218 Laurel, MD
46 WWWWT 12 3,304 297 Fort Washington, M
47  Allstars Ponce 87 3,303 693 Oxon Hill, MD
48 Put Me In Coach 20 3,300 253 Ft Washington, MD
48  Sweet Seniors 39 3,300 1,279 Silver Spring, MD
50 Team Waldon#3 96 3,294 561 Alexandria, VA
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51 No Less Than Nine 38 3,292 318 Arlington, VA
52 Don't Count Us Out 83 3,291 299 Fredericksburg, VA
53 Horsemen 49 3,279 464 Bowie, MD
54  Lady Outlaws 50 3,277 872 Bowie, MD
55  Allstars Lajune 88 3,276 961 Washington, DC
56 Mostest Fun 35 3,273 577 Greenbelt, MD
57 Loose Cannons 48 3,272 720 Springdale, MD
58 STFU,Donny! 102 3,270 450 Ellicott City, MD
58 Wiley's Coyotes 1 56 3,270 113 Vienna, VA
60 Wiley's Coyotes 2 57 3,262 243 Vienna, VA
61 The Seniors 16 3,256 297 College Park, MD
62 Analyze This 34 3,242 891 Rockville, MD
63 Poison 19 3,229 197 Beltsville, MD
64 BCBC#3 42 3,227 699 Camp Springs, MD
65 Bowl America Shirley #100 104 3,226 440 Alexandria, VA
66 Fun Bunch 7 3,221 297 Clinton, MD
67 FSBCB 1 3,213 81 Manassas Park, VA
68 Friday Duo Ladies+ One 98 3,211 685 Capitol Hgts, MD
69 BAMM 29 3,205 240 Upper Marlboro, M
70  Knock Them Down 26 3,203 423 Waldorf, MD
71 Wizards 9 3,185 332 Lushy, MD
72 Strikes&Spares 27 3,177 278 Ft Washington, MD
73 Dameron Autobody#2 74 3,176 375 Odenton, MD
74 MJ Squad 17 3,173 302 Washington, DC
75 Heavy Rotation 22 3,167 District Heights, M
76  Outlaws 36 3,166 288 Springfield, VA
77 May The Force Be With Us 62 3,165 288 Washington, DC
78  Gladiators 11 3,152 164 Ft Washington, MD
79  The Blockheads 23 3,151 113 Laurel, MD
79 Old But Good 92 3,151 256 Temple Hills, MD
81 Sandbaggin Dogs 60 3,147 715 Woodbridge, VA
82  Allstars Anita GC 100 3,130 953 Washington, DC
83  Strikeroos 28 3,125 542 Damascus, MD
84  The Grim Reapers 33 3,117 542 Mechanicsville, MD
85 The Big Dogs 18 3,107 156 Brooklyn, MD
86  Impact Factor 61 3,102 869 Alexandria, VA
87  Grinders 52 3,079 156 Alexandria, VA
88 My House 79 3,029 202 Burke, VA
89 Woodbridge Glass 72 3,027 558 Woodbridge, VA
Team, Team Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Them 54 3,318 Alexandria, VA
2 Bag Movers Dnc. 82 3,185 Leesburg, VA
3 Warriors 10 3,180 Waldorf, MD
3 NoClue 51 3,180 Stafford, VA
5 Heavy Rotation 22 3,167 District Heights, M
6 Wiley's Coyotes 1 56 3,157 Vienna, VA
7 3 Right,2 Left 15 3,149 Bowie, MD
8 FSBCB 1 3,132 Manassas Park, VA
9 AllInToWin 21 3,088 Laurel, MD
10 A/R Funding 32 3,086 Vienna, VA
11 Put Me In Coach 20 3,047 Ft Washington, MD
12 The Blockheads 23 3,038 Laurel, MD
13  Poison 19 3,032 Beltsville, MD
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14  Lets Get Going 13 3,027 Washington, DC
15 Wiley's Coyotes 2 57 3,019 Vienna, VA
16 WWWWT 12 3,007 Fort Washington, M
17 Don't Count Us Out 83 2,992 Fredericksburg, VA
18 Gladiators 11 2,988 Ft Washington, MD
19 Allstars Ron 101 2,975 Temple Hills, MD
20 No Less Than Nine 38 2,974 Arlington, VA
21 BAMM 29 2,965 Upper Marlboro, M
22 The Big Dogs 18 2,951 Brooklyn, MD
23 Dameron Autobody#1 73 2,944 Glen Burnie, MD
24 Grinders 52 2,923 Alexandria, VA
25 Old But Good 92 2,895 Temple Hills, MD
26 May The Force Be With Us 62 2,877 Washington, DC
27 MJ Squad 17 2,871 Washington, DC
28  Wizards 9 2,853 Lusby, MD
29 My House 79 2,827 Burke, VA
30 Team Waldon#1 94 2,774 Alexandria, VA
Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Debrew, Sonja P / Wiggins, Warren J 55 1,624 116 Suitland, MD
2 Altice, Sheffield, I1 / Coles, Darren A 6 1,598 221 Washington, DC
3 Jones, Melvin F / Alexander, Yancy D 41 1,571 407 Camp Springs, MD
4 Jefferis, Anthony D / Bailey, Nikki T 7 1,567 83 Clinton, MD
5 Thomas, Chester E, 111 / Welbon, 12 1,549 105 Fort Washington, M
Jonathan D
5 Dyson, Daniel F/ Grundy, Glenn T 82 1,549 35 Leesburg, VA
7 McGregor, Ronald A/ Roy, Kevin A 69 1,542 216 Temple Hills, MD
8 Bell, Jimmy L/ Adams, Harry J 16 1,529 83 College Park, MD
9 McCaskill, Deidra R / Jordan, 83 1,524 353 Fredericksburg, VA
Philander Y
10 Dysart, Noel K / Holtzclaw, John W 101 1,523 148 Temple Hills, MD
11 Lowe, Edward M, Jr/ Rudy, Tyrus R 3 1,521 243 Upper Marlboro, M
12 Volpp, Wanda R / Volpp, Gerald L 51 1,509 164 Stafford, VA
13 Kizer, Keith E / Andrews, William L 45 1,506 453 Capitol Hgts, MD
14 Neal, Thomas H / Montague, Tracy D 68 1,505 210 Upper Marlboro, M
15 Parham, Jason E / Curry, Michael | 16 1,497 108 College Park, MD
16  Patterson, Nathaniel / Glenn, Richard 83 1,489 148 Fredericksburg, VA
R
17  Andrews, Jane E / Pringle, Victor W 45 1,485 305 Capitol Hgts, MD
18 Draper, Deonte L, Sr/ Draper, Kedric 6 1,481 251 Washington, DC
D, Sr
18 Miskell, Neal P / Blaney, William H, 10 1,481 37 Waldorf, MD
Il
20 Mitchell, Annette / Payton, Brenda L 85 1,480 437 Hyattsville, MD
21 Blanton, Jon D / Sharp, Andrea 51 1,477 186 Stafford, VA
22 Douglas-Monroe, Deborah E / Nelson, 50 1,470 318 Bowie, MD
April M
22 McGregor, Ronald A / McDonald, 101 1,470 210 Temple Hills, MD
Eugenia A
24 Einhorn, Zachary A / Mayo, Anthony 62 1,468 113 Washington, DC
D
24 Cole, Brian A, Sr/ Riley, George D, Jr 65 1,468 164 Bowie, MD
26  Stewart, Joseph B / Stewart, Jeffrey L, 3 1,467 291 Upper Marlboro, M
Sr
26  Welbon, Andre D / Welbon, Adrian D 12 1,467 213 Fort Washington, M
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28
28
30
31

32
33

34
35
35
37

38
39

40
41
42
42
44
44
46
46
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
59
61
61
61
64

65

Matthews, Polatai T / Holmes, Lee A,
Jr

Drayton, Irving S / Watson, Cedric D
Williams, Larry A/ Ferrell, Patrick A
Bryson, Linda J / Selvage, Johnathan
E

Peterson, Ricky A / Bibbs, Eric L
Jenifer, George G / Miller,
Christopher D

Sansbury, Aaron / Hayes, Anthony D
Evans, Margaret A / Ward, Derek L
Hugo, Stephen M / Rand, Thad A
Ward, Joseph C, 1V / Wilkerson,
Donzell C

Nguyen, Hieu T / Leonard, Scott D
Marshall, Marilyn R / Marshall, James
E

Hotten, Jason R / Robinson, Malik Y
Wade, John W / Melvin, Billy E
Holt, Robin P / Myers, Berlin F
Gordon, Daniel F / Blackwell, David
D

Jackson, Michael S/ Carter, Henry P,
i

Matthews, Barbara M / Matthews,
Robert L

Gough, Diane / Kemp, Helen L
Branch, Robert A / Loughry, Joseph C
Le, Truc T/ Ritter, James H
Whitehead, Anthony R / Johnson,
ChrisM

Milligan, Sanders N / Brown,
Sullivan, Jr

Roberts, Gertrude E / Williams,
Wanda E

Tobe, Alvin R / McConnell, Michael
S

Gillespie, Anthony J / Williams, Paula
J

Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr / Jackson,
George P, 111

Dorsey, Vinincia E / Fuller, Brenda R
Hilder, Scott R / Cowart, Danny L
Wilkerson, Winston R / Singh,
Rajnish

Baker, Aja S / Smith, Frederick D
Farlow, Omar S/ Bolden, Nathan A
Digiacomo, Jason / Perlson, Edward J
Russell, Jeffrey M / Matthews, Lowell
A

Campbell, Andrew T / Houff,
Timothy B

Graves, Willie H, Jr / Whittington,
Joseph |

Snyder, Dominick M / Solomon,
Kenneth, Jr

Boyd, Michael J / Wiley, Terry A

96
53
96

94
27
57
27

67
48

80
76
55
61
13
93
44
91
28
23
91

97

65
22
50
31
104
35
20
58
17
20
103
18

56

1,464
1,464
1,463
1,462

1,455
1,446

1,445
1,441
1,441
1,440

1,439
1,433

1,432
1,431
1,427
1,427
1,425
1,425
1,424
1,424
1,423
1,419
1,416
1,413
1,413
1,412
1,408
1,407
1,406
1,406
1,405
1,403
1,403
1,401
1,401
1,401
1,400

1,399

167
216
302
197

102
151

334
183
78
45

113
364

224
180
356
324
148
515
394
194
251
145
415
275
207

16
386
218
210
253

99
226
143
145
237

51

40

Columbia, MD
Alexandria, VA
Seat Pleasant, MD
Alexandria, VA

Laurel, MD
Lusby, MD

Alexandria, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Vienna, VA

Ft Washington, MD

Herndon, VA
Springdale, MD

Germantown, MD
Alexandria, VA
Suitland, MD
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Camp Springs, MD
Odenton, MD
Damascus, MD
Laurel, MD
Odenton, MD
Alexandria, VA
New Carrollton, MD
Bowie, MD
District Heights, M
Bowie, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Alexandria, VA
Greenbelt, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Germantown, MD
Washington, DC

Ft Washington, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Brooklyn, MD

Vienna, VA
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72

74
75
76

76
78
78
78
81
81
83
83
83
86
87
88
88
88
91
92
93
94
95
95
95
98
99
100
101
101
103
103
105

106

Perry, Iris M / Lyles, Tori P

Taylor, lonya A / Middle, Delores P
Passmore, Mary L / Green, Marcia M
Sankar, Arianna M / Sankar, Tara
Payne, Renee L / Squires, Randy
Hill, Steven / Llaneza, Max

Miller, Berni K / Miller, Bryan E
Morgan, Michael B / Williams,
Jerome H

Midgette, Mary / Lewis, James M
McCarthy, Frank B / Barruel, Xyl L
Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr / Burrell,
Stephen L

Oden, John F/ Chinn, Johnny
Foster, William C / Watson, Jason T
Thomas, Willie / Cameron, John M
Hedgman, Joseph F / Dawson, Quintin
L, Sr

Hickmon, Dawn R / Hickmon,
Michael W

Lorenz, Kevin W / Sullivan, Andrew
w

Booker, Ira |, Jr / Blocker, Keith M
Jordan, Michael J / Burns, Bobby J
Dameron, Edgar L, 111/ Logsdon,
Marc W

Holmes, Stephen P / Gillespie, Darell
J

Marshall, Keith L / Matthews, Larryl
A

Rucker, James L / Wilson, Robert L,
Il

Blackmore, Andrew R / Keller, Joshua
J

Lewis, Lee Ann/ Hawley, Joron T
Barton, Frances D / Dorsey, Joel A
Locke-Grier, Shae D / Grier, Antonio
L

Taylor, Bernard / Coleman, Ponce D
Evans, Terry A/ Smith, Steven T
Foster, Elzie / Waters, Carvel K
Winters-Smith, Carletha L /
Washington, Gary D

Brown, Carolyn A / Faison, Linda M
Petty, Bud / Evans, Donald R
Grover, Benny L / Gordon, Bryan P
Gibson, Antonie C / Williams,
Kenneth L

Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr / Morris,
Daniel C

Thomas, Willie / Dockery, Diallo L,
Sr

Clark, Michael D / Hurdle, Joshua J
Heath, Lori D / McDaniel, Jeffrey
Gillespie, Anthony J / Gillespie,
Darell J

Johnson, Alfredia / Scales, Reggie

99
39
107
25
32
95
101

108
56
21

60
31
66
14
8
71
23
27
73
65
17
16
36
9
50
97
87
106
20
26
40
52
36
106
11
35
32
90
63

84

1,398
1,397
1,396
1,393
1,392
1,391
1,390
1,390

1,387
1,386
1,385

1,385
1,383
1,383
1,383
1,380
1,380
1,379
1,379
1,379
1,378
1,377
1,375
1,375
1,375
1,374
1,373
1,372
1,371
1,370
1,370
1,370
1,368
1,364
1,363
1,361
1,361
1,360
1,360
1,355

1,354

224
326
507
261
280
124
183
121

194
108
145

256
270
267
148

197
124

99
132
124
159

99

159

102
342
502

345
151

97
210

402
78
67

261
48

286
67

216

194

253

Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Silver Spring, MD
Rockville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Temple Hills, MD

Waldorf, MD
Vienna, VA
Laurel, MD

Woodbridge, VA
Lexington Park, MD
Lake Ridge, VA
Springdale, MD
Columbia, MD
Manassas, VA
Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
College Park, MD
Springfield, VA
Lusby, MD

Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Waldorf, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Alexandria, VA
Springfield, VA
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Vienna, VA

Laurel, MD

Bowie, MD

Ft. Washington, MD
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107
107
109
110
111
111
113
114
115
116

117
117

119

120
121

122
123
124
124
124
127
128
128
130
131
132
133
133

135
136

137
137
139
139
141

141

Shorter, Eugene M, Jr / Chandler,
Reginald B

Dorsey, Terrell R / LeGrant-Davis,
Christina L

Langhorne, Phillip / Johnson, DeVon
N

Calhoun, Leon S, Jr / Foreman, Kelvin
T

Greene, Gregg W / Parks, Cumberland
A

Stonebraker, Lon M / Best, Gregory
w

Sherman, Geoffrey K / Johnson, Keith
D

Hopps, Agnes J / Whitted, Michael C
Majors, William S / Collins, Travis J
Shepardson, Jesse J / Winston,
Anthony K, Jr

Stone, Wandra E / Pitt, Milton R
Stevens, Scott D / Loughry, Lawrence
L

Brown, Robert E / Durham, Michael
@]

Bolton, Alvin G / Bolton, James J
Morgan, Michael B / Hawkins, Juana
M

Barton, Diamond R / Blackshear,
Anjanette D

Douglass, Darnell L / Taylor, James L
Short, Darren A / Rowe, Robert, I11
Brown, Jimmy F / Little, Matthew C
Landon, Marilyn C / Parham, Dominic
E

Kunszt, Arlene E / Fletcher, Harold C,
Jr

Mason, Harry J / Dorsey, William C
Dameron, Edgar L, 11 / Knott, Dwane
Parks, Warren L, Jr / Fells, Phyllis L
Nethercutt, Ronnie E, Jr / Bolton,
William A

Robinson, Bernard A / Torain, Bruce
D, Jr

Foxwell, Henry W, Jr / Chulick,
David C

Brewster, Brian C / Mummery, Kyle
A

Davis, Jerry / Waldon, Sean H
Farrish, Michael T / Williams, Tyree
G, Sr

Roach, George L / Baker, Brian L
Manolis, Michael J / To, Chhoeun
Holmes, Arlen R / Jackson, Gerard A
Ballinger, Sandra J / Witherspoon,
Miriam B

Hollins, James A / Simmons, Marques
S

Barge, Doris D / Barge, David A

13

95

94

19
79
14
103
38
59

43
91

90

72
25

106
11
59
67

100
28
64
74
25
71
64
62
75
94
15

56
19
99
41

43

1,351
1,351
1,350
1,349
1,348
1,348
1,347
1,345
1,344

1,343

1,342
1,342

1,339

1,337
1,336

1,334
1,333
1,331
1,331
1,331
1,329
1,327
1,327
1,325
1,324
1,323
1,321
1,321

1,320
1,319

1,318
1,318
1,317
1,317
1,316

1,316

145
324
324
288

51
118
189
324
129
108

240
261

124

305
245

229

54
156
162
405
210
243
183
283
288
153
162
305

140
40

143

56
361

256

494

Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Beltsville, MD
Burke, VA
Springdale, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Arlington, VA

Edgewater, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Odenton, MD

Laurel, MD

Woodbridge, VA
Waldorf, MD

Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Edgewater, MD
Herndon, VA
Washington, DC
Damascus, MD
Forestville, MD
Odenton, MD
Waldorf, MD
Manassas, VA
Forestville, MD
Washington, DC
Aldie, VA

Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD

Clinton, MD
Vienna, VA
Beltsville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Camp Springs, MD

Camp Springs, MD
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143
144
145
145
145

145
149
149
151
152
152
154
154
156
156
158
159
160
160
162
163
164
165
166

167
168

168
170

171

172

173
174

174
176
177
178
179
180

181

Faison, Jerry, I11 / Messer, Gary L
Chatmon, Jimmy L / Price, Damon O
Toner, Kyle M / Toner, John J
Lindsay, Christian S / Bell, Marcus E
Coleman, Trent A / Campbell, Roger
L, Jr

Hudson, Pete / McCants, Rosevelt, Jr
Rhymes, Sheryl A/ Barron, Jesse L
Tomlin, Gregory A / Haar, David K
Brown, Garry W / Brown, Bridget Y
Wallace, Prenis W / Jones, James H
Peterson, Stephen P / Miyamasu,
Myles M

Rhone, Robert L / Campbell, James E
DeVore, Warner A / Bell, William C
Poe, David C, Jr / Willis, Charles C
Lindsey, Lawrence L, Sr/ Tinsley,
Michael

Queen, William D / Blocker, Eddie, Jr
Williams, Gary / Riggans, Wayne J
Andrews, Ernest E / Thompson,
Wesley L, Sr

Stewart, Curtis M / Carroll, James E
Hodges, Glenard N / Everette, Glen E
Wilson, John R, Jr / Riley, Michael J,
Jr

Marland, Jay M / Easterday, Robert E,
Jr

Miller, Gregory M / Sinkular, Francis
J

Friendly, Oscar S / Bevenour, Shawn
F

Conover, John B / Forseth, Joseph A
Barton, Terrence, Jr / Barton,
Terrence, Sr

Lindwarm, Craig A / Wheat, Alan D
Giles, Thomas E, Jr / McNamara, John
C

Bowie, William S / Schimek,
Christian J

Kilpatrick, Douglas A / Shelton,
Robert H

Hadloc, Bruce L / Tsugawa, James J
Hamsher, Patricia M / Skipper, Helen
R

Brown, Annie W / Willoughby,
Leamon

Gorham, James M / Colding,
Nathaniel J

Stroman, Cordelia O / Morrisey, Eva
M

Waldon, Terry L / Norman, Matrice L
Johnson, Joshua N / Slack, Jeremy
Williams, Odis L / Bankston, Jerry L,
Jr

Morris, Traci A / McDonald, Eugenia
A

40
83
37
22
21

46
60
79
68
12
34
43
54
26
87
24
45
47
92

104
52

33

82
49

89
47

33

38
39

70
15
44
95

73
42

1,315
1,314
1,312
1,312
1,312

1,312
1,311
1,311
1,310
1,309
1,309
1,308
1,308
1,306
1,306
1,305
1,302
1,299
1,299
1,298
1,297
1,296
1,295
1,293

1,292
1,288

1,288
1,286

1,284
1,282

1,281
1,280

1,280
1,279
1,278
1,274
1,273
1,271

1,270

234
29
267

21
315
334

24
299
194
261
318

78
129
118
199
318
294
140
126
121

43
226

37

81
148

210
118

197

135

121
521

469
118
375
315
145
280

148

Camp Springs, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Great Mills, MD
District Heights, M
Laurel, MD

Washington, DC
Woodbridge, VA
Burke, VA

Upper Marlboro, M
Fort Washington, M
Rockville, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Alexandria, VA
Waldorf, MD

Oxon Hill, MD
Springdale, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Bowie, MD

Temple Hills, MD
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Mechanicsville, MD

Manassas Park, VA

Leesburg, VA
Bowie, MD

Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Mechanicsville, MD
Manassas Park, VA

Arlington, VA
Silver Spring, MD

Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Alexandria, VA
Glen Burnie, MD
Camp Springs, MD

Clinton, MD
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182 Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr / Miles, Robert 73 1,267 48  Glen Burnie, MD
S, Jr

183 Long, Thomas J, Jr / Queen, Joseph A 42 1,265 243 Camp Springs, MD

184  Stept, Stanton P / Rowan, John F 58 1,264 232 Germantown, MD

185 Parks, Cumberland A / Turner, 29 1,262 37  Upper Marlboro, M
Gregory L

185  Walker, Arthur W / O'Shea, John D, 71 1,262 97 Manassas, VA
Il

187 Moton, DeMarr H / Pitts, Lester E, Jr 9 1,260 91 Lusby, MD

187  Staton, Ricky R, Sr/ Marshall, John A 47 1,260 121 Bowie, MD

187  Stewart, Arthur M, Sr / Washington, 53 1,260 202 Seat Pleasant, MD
Clifford L

190 Hall, Bobby V, Il / Huie, Wallace 104 1,259 167 Alexandria, VA

191 Sasser, Chester R / Gough, Ernest E 40 1,257 191 Camp Springs, MD

192  Therres, John E / Gray, Todd C 37 1,255 86 Great Mills, MD

192 Wallace, Alfonzo, Jr / Monroe, 49 1,255 140 Bowie, MD
Tarence D

192  Briggs, Robert L, Jr / Cleveland, 92 1,255 121 Temple Hills, MD
Robert W

195 Pone, Jerry / Britt, Anthony M 18 1,254 75 Brooklyn, MD

195 Holloway, Katie R / Holloway, 30 1,254 180 Upper Marlboro, M
Johnnie D, Jr

195 Armstrong, Lurendy W / Richardson, 44 1,254 413 Camp Springs, MD
Sarah D

198 Byrd, Keith A/ Luckett, Daniel G 35 1,250 232 Greenbelt, MD

198 Mercer, Lawrence J / Wayne, Jerome 17 1,250 170 Washington, DC
E

198 Ferguson, John R / Lampe, William S 34 1,250 348 Rockville, MD

201 Dean, Nicholas G / Rodbhajon, Mana 54 1,239 Alexandria, VA
S

202 Haycraft, Harold W, Sr / Angles, 72 1,238 110 Woodbridge, VA
Ronnie L, Jr

203 Holt, Ronald A / Payne, Derek M 22 1,236 District Heights, M

204  Washington, Darryl C / Staton, Sandy 4 1,235 116 Washington, DC

204  Good, Nathan / Osattin, Joseph F 77 1,235 324 Leesburg, VA

206  Wiggins, Stanley B / Riley, Michael J, 62 1,230 40 Washington, DC
Jr

207  Fisk, Craig / Anderson, Alden P 57 1,229 153 Vienna, VA

208 Cunningham, Katharine / Gay, Les, Jr 48 1,227 256 Springdale, MD

209 Foor, Robert L / Adams, Wilbur V, Jr 52 1,217 64 Alexandria, VA

209  Sankar, Aleksander / Sankar, Shukdeo 107 1,217 56 Rockville, MD

211  Burch, Athan W / Crookston, Jeremy 1 1,212 5 Manassas Park, VA
D

212 Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr / Lawson, 29 1,198 81 Upper Marlboro, M
Edward S, Jr

213  Turner, Dramon A / Walls, Darius K 10 1,190 27 Waldorf, MD

214  Campion, Gilbert L / Jelcic, Bryan J 74 1,160 156 Odenton, MD

215  White, Joseph L / Staton, Ernest K 4 1,156 135 Washington, DC

216  Trimble, Steven / Gruber, Raymond S 79 1,151 75 Burke, VA

217 Reosti, Paul A / Skidmore, Scott W 38 1,135 145 Arlington, VA

218 Parker, William S, Sr / Napper, Mark 63 1,134 105 Bowie, MD
A

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Dyson, Daniel F/ Grundy, Glenn T 82 1,514 Leesburg, VA
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10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18
19

20
21
22
22

24

25
26

26
28
29
30
31
32
32

34

34
36

37
38

39
40

Debrew, Sonja P / Wiggins, Warren J
Jefferis, Anthony D / Bailey, Nikki T
Miskell, Neal P / Blaney, William H,
Il

Thomas, Chester E, 111 / Welbon,
Jonathan D

Whitehead, Anthony R / Johnson,
ChrisM

Ward, Joseph C, 1V / Wilkerson,
Donzell C

Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr / Jackson,
George P, 111

Blackmore, Andrew R / Keller, Joshua
J

Hugo, Stephen M / Rand, Thad A
Boyd, Michael J / Wiley, Terry A
Einhorn, Zachary A / Mayo, Anthony
D

Peterson, Ricky A / Bibbs, Eric L
Snyder, Dominick M / Solomon,
Kenneth, Jr

Volpp, Wanda R / Volpp, Gerald L
Patterson, Nathaniel / Glenn, Richard
R

McGregor, Ronald A / Roy, Kevin A
Manolis, Michael J / To, Chhoeun
Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr / Morris,
Daniel C

Lindsay, Christian S / Bell, Marcus E
Farlow, Omar S / Bolden, Nathan A
Grover, Benny L / Gordon, Bryan P
Greene, Gregg W / Parks, Cumberland
A

Jenifer, George G / Miller,
Christopher D

Clark, Michael D / Hurdle, Joshua J
Coleman, Trent A / Campbell, Roger
L, Jr

Blanton, Jon D / Sharp, Andrea
Petty, Bud / Evans, Donald R
Tomlin, Gregory A / Haar, David K
Chatmon, Jimmy L / Price, Damon O
Booker, Ira I, Jr / Blocker, Keith M
Douglass, Darnell L / Taylor, James L
Farrish, Michael T / Williams, Tyree
G, Sr

Marshall, Keith L / Matthews, Larryl
A

McCarthy, Frank B / Barruel, Xyl L
Jackson, Michael S / Carter, Henry P,
Il

Lewis, Lee Ann/ Hawley, Joron T
Morgan, Michael B / Williams,
Jerome H

Hill, Steven / Llaneza, Max

Holmes, Arlen R / Jackson, Gerard A

55

10

12

23

27

22

36

57
56
62

23
18

51
83

69
56
11

22
20
36
19

32
21

51
52
79
83
23
11
15

17

56

13

101

32
19

1,508
1,484
1,444

1,444
1,419
1,395
1,392
1,375

1,363
1,359
1,355

1,353
1,349

1,345
1,341

1,326
1,318
1,313

1,312
1,304
1,297
1,297

1,295

1,293
1,291

1,291
1,290
1,287
1,285
1,280
1,279
1,279

1,278

1,278
1,277

1,273
1,269

1,267
1,261

Suitland, MD
Clinton, MD
Waldorf, MD

Fort Washington, M
Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
District Heights, M
Springfield, VA

Vienna, VA
Vienna, VA
Washington, DC

Laurel, MD
Brooklyn, MD

Stafford, VA
Fredericksburg, VA

Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA
Ft Washington, MD

District Heights, M
Ft Washington, MD
Springfield, VA
Beltsville, MD

Lusby, MD

Vienna, VA
Laurel, MD

Stafford, VA
Alexandria, VA
Burke, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Bowie, MD

Washington, DC

Vienna, VA
Washington, DC

Lusby, MD
Temple Hills, MD

Vienna, VA
Beltsville, MD

71st Annual Open Championship Tournament -- Unoff\pr 28, 2016 1:25PM
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41

42

42

44
45

46

47

48
49

50
50

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

64
66

66
68
69

70

71
72
73

74
74
76

Russell, Jeffrey M / Matthews, Lowell
A

Friendly, Oscar S / Bevenour, Shawn
F

Campbell, Andrew T / Houff,
Timothy B

Welbon, Andre D / Welbon, Adrian D
Marland, Jay M / Easterday, Robert E,
Jr

Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr / Burrell,
Stephen L

Dean, Nicholas G / Rodbhajon, Mana
S

Holt, Ronald A / Payne, Derek M
Shepardson, Jesse J / Winston,
Anthony K, Jr

DeVore, Warner A / Bell, William C
Stonebraker, Lon M / Best, Gregory
w

Parks, Cumberland A / Turner,
Gregory L

Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr / Miles, Robert
S, Jr

Conover, John B / Forseth, Joseph A
Hotten, Jason R / Robinson, Malik Y
Burch, Athan W / Crookston, Jeremy
D

Shorter, Eugene M, Jr / Chandler,
Reginald B

Wiggins, Stanley B / Riley, Michael J,
Jr

Pone, Jerry / Britt, Anthony M

Moton, DeMarr H / Pitts, Lester E, Jr
Giles, Thomas E, Jr / McNamara, John
C

Walker, Arthur W / O'Shea, John D,
i

Turner, Dramon A / Walls, Darius K
Gorham, James M / Colding,
Nathaniel J

Sankar, Aleksander / Sankar, Shukdeo
Foxwell, Henry W, Jr / Chulick,
David C

Stewart, Curtis M / Carroll, James E
Foor, Robert L / Adams, Wilbur V, Jr
Kilpatrick, Douglas A / Shelton,
Robert H

Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr / Lawson,
Edward S, Jr

Wallace, Prenis W / Jones, James H
Queen, William D / Blocker, Eddie, Jr
Mercer, Lawrence J / Wayne, Jerome
E

Fisk, Craig / Anderson, Alden P
Trimble, Steven / Gruber, Raymond S
Holloway, Katie R / Holloway,
Johnnie D, Jr

17

20

12
52

21

54

22
59

54
79

29

73

82

80

13

62

18

47

71

10
15

107
62

47
52

29

12
24
17

57
79
30

1,258
1,256
1,256

1,254
1,253

1,240
1,239

1,236
1,235

1,230
1,230

1,225
1,219
1,211
1,208
1,207
1,206
1,190
1,179
1,169
1,168
1,165

1,163
1,161

1,161
1,159

1,159
1,153
1,147

1,117

1,115
1,106
1,080

1,076
1,076
1,074

Washington, DC
Manassas Park, VA
Ft Washington, MD

Fort Washington, M
Alexandria, VA

Laurel, MD
Alexandria, VA

District Heights, M
Edgewater, MD

Alexandria, VA
Burke, VA

Upper Marlboro, M
Glen Burnie, MD
Leesburg, VA
Germantown, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Brooklyn, MD
Lusby, MD

Bowie, MD
Manassas, VA

Waldorf, MD
Bowie, MD

Rockville, MD
Washington, DC

Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Manassas Park, VA

Upper Marlboro, M

Fort Washington, M
Springdale, MD
Washington, DC

Vienna, VA
Burke, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
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Singles, Handicap Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Gillespie, Darell J 65 873 72 Bowie, MD
2 Coles, Darren A 6 813 97 Washington, DC
3 Payne, Renee L 25 811 194 Waldorf, MD
4 Lampe, William S 34 807 145 Rockville, MD
5 Keller, Joshua J 36 804 Springfield, VA
6 Skidmore, Scott W 38 797 56  Arlington, VA
7 Bell, Marcus E 22 796 District Heights, M
7 Debrew, Sonja P 55 796 75 Suitland, MD
9 Parham, Jason E 16 794 56 College Park, MD
9 Watson, Jason T 31 794 129 Lexington Park, MD
9  Smith, Frederick D 35 794 59  Greenbelt, MD
12 McCants, Rosevelt, Jr 46 791 132 Washington, DC
12 Carroll, James E 47 791 45 Bowie, MD
14 Roy, Kevin A 69 790 97 Temple Hills, MD
15 Burrell, Stephen L 21 786 81 Laurel, MD
16 Hodges, Glenard N 92 784 27 Temple Hills, MD
17 Douglass, Darnell L 11 783 43  Ft Washington, MD
18 Riley, George D, Jr 65 782 121 Bowie, MD
18 Gillespie, Anthony J 65 782 121 Bowie, MD
18 Holmes, Lee A, Jr 8 782 70 Columbia, MD
21 Blackmore, Andrew R 36 781 Springfield, VA
22  Kizer, Keith E 45 776 270 Capitol Hgts, MD
22 Barton, Frances D 50 776 167 Bowie, MD
24 Hugo, Stephen M 57 775 78 Vienna, VA
24 Grover, Benny L 36 775 40 Springfield, VA
26 Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr 73 774 37 Glen Burnie, MD
27  Whitted, Michael C 103 773 126  Upper Marlboro, M
28  Carter, Henry P, 111 13 770 86 Washington, DC
28 Dysart, Noel K 101 770 78 Temple Hills, MD
30 Rucker, James L 16 769 105 College Park, MD
30 Hadloc, Bruce L 38 769 78  Arlington, VA
32 Baker, Brian L 7 766 86 Clinton, MD
32 Long, Thomas J, Jr 42 766 156 Camp Springs, MD
34 Jones, James H 12 765 126 Fort Washington, M
35  Turner, Gregory L 29 764 Upper Marlboro, M
35 Johnson, Alfredia 84 764 164 Ft. Washington, MD
37  Miskell, Neal P 10 763 24 Waldorf, MD
38 Giles, Thomas E, Jr 47 762 62 Bowie, MD
39 Ferrell, Patrick A 53 761 132 Seat Pleasant, MD
40 Wiley, Terry A 56 760 16 Vienna, VA
41  Morris, Traci A 7 759 56 Clinton, MD
41 Drayton, Irving S 96 759 118 Alexandria, VA
43 Riggans, Wayne J 5 758 170 New Carrollton, MD
43 Marland, Jay M 52 758 16 Alexandria, VA
45  Draper, Deonte L, Sr 6 757 151 Washington, DC
45  Blocker, Keith M 23 757 40 Laurel, MD
45  Waters, Carvel K 20 757 5 Ft Washington, MD
45  Parks, Cumberland A 19 757 40 Beltsville, MD
49  Robinson, Malik Y 80 756 81 Germantown, MD
49  Sankar, Tara 107 756 124 Rockville, MD
51  Williams, Paula J 65 755 86 Bowie, MD
51 Hayes, Anthony D 94 755 132 Alexandria, VA
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51
51
55
56
56
56
59
59
59
62
63
63
65
66
67
67
67
67
71
72
72
72
75
76
77
78
78
78
81
81
81
84
84
86
87
88
89
89
91
91
93
93
95
95
95
95
95
100
101
101
103
103
105
105
107
107

Williams, Jerome H
Evans, Terry A
Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr
McConnell, Michael S
Jenifer, George G
Williams, Larry A
Sullivan, Andrew W
McCaskill, Deidra R
Tsugawa, James J
Peterson, Ricky A
Turner, Dramon A
Barge, David A
Byrd, Keith A
Farrish, Michael T
Wallace, Prenis W
Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr
Nethercutt, Ronnie E, Jr
Melvin, Billy E
Welbon, Andre D
Houff, Timothy B
Cole, Brian A, Sr
Montague, Tracy D
Waldon, Sean H
Welbon, Adrian D
Stewart, Jeffrey L, Sr
Welbon, Jonathan D
Gordon, Daniel F
Matthews, Robert L
Crookston, Jeremy D
Grundy, Glenn T
Durham, Michael O
Draper, Kedric D, Sr
McGregor, Ronald A
Luckett, Daniel G
Hilder, Scott R

Holt, Robin P
Wheat, Alan D
Head, Alan T
Wayne, Jerome E
Holmes, Stephen P
Rudy, Tyrus R
Stone, Wandra E
Lyles, Tori P
Marshall, Keith L
Thomas, Willie
Norman, Matrice L

LeGrant-Davis, Christina L

Jackson, Gerard A
Wade, John W
Lindwarm, Craig A
Ward, Joseph C, IV
Cowart, Danny L
Hill, Steven

Watson, Cedric D
Robinson, Bernard A
Brown, Bridget Y

101
106
11
5
9
53
71
83
38
23
10
43
35
15
12
21
71
76
12
20
65
68
94
12
3
12
61
93
1
82
90
6
101
35
31
55
89
31
17
65
3
43
6
17
66
95
95
19
76
89
27
31
32
96
66
68

755
755
754
753
753
753
752
752
752
751
750
750
749
748
747
747
747
747
746
745
745
745
744
743
742
741
741
741
740
740
740
739
739
737
736
735
733
733
732
732
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
729
727
727
726
726
725
725
724
724

89
86
45
126
94
170
102
232
43
27
13
213
148
24
67
64
145
67
105
94
43
110
62
108
140
29
202
213

2
70
99

118
83
118
194
91
78
110
86
99
175
83
62
102
164
140
32
113
118
32
99
59
97
51
143

Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Lusby, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
Manassas, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Arlington, VA
Laurel, MD
Waldorf, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Bowie, MD

Fort Washington, M
Laurel, MD
Manassas, VA
Alexandria, VA
Fort Washington, M
Ft Washington, MD
Bowie, MD

Upper Marlboro, M
Alexandria, VA
Fort Washington, M
Upper Marlboro, M
Fort Washington, M
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Manassas Park, VA
Leesburg, VA
Laurel, MD
Washington, DC
Temple Hills, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Suitland, MD
Washington, DC
Lexington Park, MD
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Upper Marlboro, M
Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Lake Ridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Beltsville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC

Ft Washington, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Lake Ridge, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
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109
109
109
112
112
114
114
116
117
117
117
120
120
120
120
120
125
125
127
127
127
130
131
131
133
133
135
135
137
137
137
137
141
141
141
141
145
145
147
147
149
149
149
152
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
160
161
161
161
161

Foreman, Kelvin T
Brown, Carolyn A
Short, Darren A
Thomas, Chester E, 11
Snyder, Dominick M
Stewart, Joseph B
Winston, Anthony K, Jr
Hurdle, Joshua J
Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr
Brown, Garry W
Williams, Kenneth L
Bailey, Nikki T
Wilson, Robert L, 111
Winters-Smith, Carletha L
Burns, Bobby J
Peterson, Stephen P
Taylor, James L
Volpp, Wanda R

To, Chhoeun
Colding, Nathaniel J
Campbell, Roger L, Jr
Shepardson, Jesse J
Rodbhajon, Mana S
Myers, Berlin F
Price, Damon O
Williams, Wanda E
Foxwell, Henry W, Jr
Langhorne, Phillip
Johnson, Chris M
Pringle, Victor W
Mummery, Kyle A
Witherspoon, Miriam B
Washington, Gary D
Everette, Glen E
Williams, Tyree G, Sr
Grier, Antonio L
Adams, Harry J
Collins, Travis J
Trimble, Steven
Jordan, Philander Y
Lewis, Lee Ann
Stewart, Curtis M
Manolis, Michael J
Gordon, Bryan P
Hotten, Jason R
Mason, Harry J
Loughry, Joseph C
Bevenour, Shawn F
Willis, Charles C
Matthews, Polatai T
Forseth, Joseph A
Pone, Jerry

Dorsey, Terrell R
Hickmon, Michael W
Rhone, Robert L
Haar, David K

4
40
59
12
18

3
59
32
22
68

106

]
16
26
27
34
11
51
56
15
21
59
54
55
83
97
62
94
23
45
75
99
26
92
15
97
16
38
79
83

9
47
56
36
80
64
91

1
26

8
82
18
95

8
43
79

723
723
723
722
722
721
721
720
719
719
719
718
718
718
718
718
717
717
716
716
716
715
714
714
713
713
711
711
710
710
710
710
709
709
709
709
708
708
707
707
706
706
706
705
704
704
704
704
704
704
704
703
702
702
702
702

129
197
89
75
8
151
16
10

156
97
78
54

137
83

132
10

132

59

91
16
162
29
162
94
175

124
140
183
72
99
16
189
54
51
62
121
45
94
10
27
143
175
86
13
67
97
54
54
183
70
175
16

Washington, DC
Camp Springs, MD
Edgewater, MD
Fort Washington, M
Brooklyn, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Edgewater, MD
Vienna, VA
District Heights, M
Upper Marlboro, M
Bowie, MD
Clinton, MD
College Park, MD
Waldorf, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Rockville, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Stafford, VA
Vienna, VA
Bowie, MD

Laurel, MD
Edgewater, MD
Alexandria, VA
Suitland, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Laurel, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Aldie, VA
Alexandria, VA
Waldorf, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
College Park, MD
Arlington, VA
Burke, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Lusby, MD

Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Springfield, VA
Germantown, MD
Forestville, MD
Odenton, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Waldorf, MD
Columbia, MD
Leesburg, VA
Brooklyn, MD
Alexandria, VA
Columbia, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Burke, VA
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165
165
165
168
168
170
170
170
170
174
174
174
174
178
179
179
179
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
189
189
189
189
189
194
194
194
194
194
194
194
201
201
201
201
201
206
207
207
207
207
211
211
211
211
215
216
216
216
216
216

Squires, Randy
Matthews, Larryl A
Campbell, Andrew T
McNamara, John C
Boyd, Michael J
Hickmon, Dawn R
Wallace, Alfonzo, Jr
Greene, Gregg W
Gough, Ernest E
Marshall, John A
Campion, Gilbert L
Stonebraker, Lon M
Briggs, Robert L, Jr
Skipper, Helen R
Good, Nathan
Osattin, Joseph F
Roberts, Gertrude E
Morgan, Michael B
Rand, Thad A
Conover, John B
Holloway, Katie R
Shorter, Eugene M, Jr
Kemp, Helen L
Jackson, George P, 1lI
Nelson, April M
Wiggins, Stanley B
Dorsey, William C
Cameron, John M
Loughry, Lawrence L
Parker, William S, Sr
Miles, Robert S, Jr
Staton, Sandy
Evans, Margaret A
Curry, Michael |
Singh, Rajnish
Stroman, Cordelia O
Barron, Jesse L
Riley, Michael J, Jr
Passmore, Mary L
Payne, Derek M
Russell, Jeffrey M
Andrews, William L
Blanton, Jon D
Brown, Annie W
Gibson, Antonie C
Lewis, James M
Matthews, Barbara M
Alexander, Yancy D
MccCarthy, Frank B
Volpp, Gerald L
Bolden, Nathan A
Johnson, Joshua N
Altice, Sheffield, Il
Roach, George L
Hedgman, Joseph F
Fells, Phyllis L

25
17
20
47
56
8
49
19
40
47
74
79
92
39
77
77
97
101
57
82
30
13
44
22
50
62
64
66
91
63
73
4
27
16
104
44
60
104
39
22
17
45
51
70
106
108
93
41
56
51
20
73
6
7
14
25

701
701
701
700
700
699
699
699
699
698
698
698
698
697
696
696
696
695
695
695
695
695
695
695
694
694
694
694
694
693
693
693
693
693
693
693
692
692
692
692
692
690
689
689
689
689
688
688
688
688
687
686
686
686
686
686

86
37
51
56
24
126
91
10
78
99
143
91
70
237
202
121
253
32

27
121
48
194
51
167
27
67
164
159
54
10
45
148
51
81
216
164
13
270
2
75
183
78
234
164
54
302
162
56
32
89
99
124
56
70
124

Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Ft Washington, MD
Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Columbia, MD
Bowie, MD
Beltsville, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Bowie, MD
Odenton, MD
Burke, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Leesburg, VA
Leesburg, VA
Alexandria, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA
Leesburg, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Washington, DC
Camp Springs, MD
District Heights, M
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
Forestville, MD
Lake Ridge, VA
Odenton, MD
Bowie, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Washington, DC
Ft Washington, MD
College Park, MD
Alexandria, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Silver Spring, MD
District Heights, M
Washington, DC
Capitol Hgts, MD
Stafford, VA
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Camp Springs, MD
Vienna, VA
Stafford, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Washington, DC
Clinton, MD
Springdale, MD
Waldorf, MD
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216
216
216
224
224
226
226
226
226
226
231
231
231
234
234
234
234
238
238
238
241
241
241
244
244
244
244
248
248
250
251
252
253
253
253
256
256
258
258
258
261
261
263
263
263
266
266
266
266
266
271
271
271
271
271
276

Marshall, James E

Douglas-Monroe, Deborah E

Torain, Bruce D, Jr
Holt, Ronald A
Payton, Brenda L
Fletcher, Harold C, Jr
Gray, Todd C

Oden, John F

Lindsey, Lawrence L, Sr
Locke-Grier, Shae D
Bibbs, Eric L

Majors, William S
Williams, Sean A
Chulick, David C
Dorsey, Vinincia E
Foor, Robert L
Hudson, Pete

Lowe, Edward M, Jr
Baker, Aja S
Sanshury, Aaron
Perry, Iris M
Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr
Miyamasu, Myles M
Hamsher, Patricia M
Holtzclaw, John W
Jones, Melvin F
Andrews, Jane E
Hollins, James A
Campbell, James E
Walls, Darius K
Wilkerson, Donzell C
Williams, Gary
Matthews, Lowell A
Blaney, William H, 111
Best, Gregory W
Marshall, Marilyn R
Llaneza, Max

Hawley, Joron T
Johnson, Keith D
Lorenz, Kevin W
Cunningham, Katharine
Rowe, Robert, 111
Thompson, Wesley L, Sr
Wiggins, Warren J
Barruel, Xyl L

Foster, William C
Ferguson, John R
Easterday, Robert E, Jr
Chinn, Johnny
Nguyen, Hieu T
Smith, Steven T
Blackshear, Anjanette D
Clark, Michael D

Fisk, Craig

Bell, William C
Monroe, Tarence D

48
50
66
22
85
28
37
60
87
97
23
38
66
62
50
52
46
3
35
94
6
30
34
39
101
41
45
41
43
10
27
5
17
10
79
48
32
9
14
71
48
59
45
55
56
31
34
52
60
67
106
106
32
57
54
49

686
686
686
685
685
684
684
684
684
684
683
683
683
682
682
682
682
681
681
681
680
680
680
679
679
679
679
678
678
676
675
674
673
673
673
672
672
671
671
671
670
670
669
669
669
668
668
668
668
668
667
667
667
667
667
666

143
151
102

167
59
27

159
32

313
75
78

189
67

202
45

183

143

194

202

140
59

129

283
70

245

180

143

143
13
13

148
67
13
27

221
64
56

8
21

113
67

143
40
51

140

202
27
97
45
64
97
56

116
16
48

Springdale, MD
Bowie, MD

Lake Ridge, VA
District Heights, M
Hyattsville, MD
Damascus, MD
Great Mills, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Alexandria, VA
Laurel, MD
Arlington, VA
Lake Ridge, VA
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Greenbelt, MD
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Rockville, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Waldorf, MD

Ft Washington, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Burke, VA
Springdale, MD
Vienna, VA
Lusby, MD
Springdale, MD
Manassas, VA
Springdale, MD
Edgewater, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Suitland, MD
Vienna, VA
Lexington Park, MD
Rockville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Herndon, VA
Bowie, MD
Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD
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276
276
279
279
279
279
283
283
283
286
286
288
288
290
291
291
293
293
295
295
295
298
299
299
299
302
302
304
304
304
307
307
309
310
310
312
312
314
314
316
316
316
316
316
316
322
322
324
324
324
327
327
327
330
331
331

Brown, Sullivan, Jr
Wilson, John R, Jr
DeVore, Warner A
Barton, Diamond R
Ward, Derek L
Parks, Warren L, Jr
Booker, Iral, Jr
Bolton, William A
Jefferis, Anthony D
Calhoun, Leon S, Jr
Patterson, Nathaniel
Tomlin, Gregory A
Reosti, Paul A
Armstrong, Lurendy W
McDonald, Eugenia A
Washington, Clifford L
Richardson, Sarah D
Parham, Dominic E
Le, TrucT

Heath, Lori D
Johnson, DeVon N
Lindsay, Christian S
Glenn, Richard R
Milligan, Sanders N
Sankar, Arianna M
Burch, Athan W
Foster, Elzie
Dawson, Quintin L, Sr
Simmons, Marques S
Farlow, Omar S
Friendly, Oscar S
Bowie, William S
Waldon, Terry L
Mitchell, Annette
Tinsley, Michael
Toner, Kyle M
Green, Marcia M
Brewster, Brian C
Bryson, Linda J
Miller, Christopher D
Britt, Anthony M
Messer, Gary L
Angles, Ronnie L, Jr
Brooks, Richard A
Tobe, Alvin R
Mercer, Lawrence J
Willoughby, Leamon
Barton, Terrence, Jr
Landon, Marilyn C
Bell, Jimmy L
Dockery, Diallo L, Sr
Neal, Thomas H
Selvage, Johnathan E
Kunszt, Arlene E
Chandler, Reginald B
Poe, David C, Jr

91
104
54
106
27
25
23
71
;

4
83
79
38
44
101
53
44
100
28
90
94
22
83
91
107
1
20
14
4
20
1
33
95
85
87
37
39
75
96
9
18
40
72
104
5
17
70
49
100
16
35
68
96
28
13
26

666
666
665
665
665
665
664
664
664
663
663
662
662
661
660
660
659
659
658
658
658
657
656
656
656
655
655
654
654
654
653
653
652
651
651
650
650
649
649
648
648
648
648
648
648
647
647
646
646
646
645
645
645
644
643
643

43
108
62
132
35
159
59
143

159
162

89
264
91
89
148
216
210
162
148

102
137
21
91
78
113
10
24
64
151
270
86
159
237
164
153
56
21
91

108
148
59
234
110
189
29
183
99
43
151
97
62

Odenton, MD
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Waldorf, MD
Laurel, MD
Manassas, VA
Clinton, MD
Washington, DC
Fredericksburg, VA
Burke, VA
Arlington, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Seat Pleasant, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Damascus, MD
Laurel, MD
Alexandria, VA
District Heights, M
Fredericksburg, VA
Odenton, MD
Rockville, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Ft Washington, MD
Springdale, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Mechanicsville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Hyattsville, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Great Mills, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Aldie, VA
Alexandria, VA
Lusby, MD
Brooklyn, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
New Carrollton, MD
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
College Park, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Alexandria, VA
Damascus, MD
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD

71st Annual Open Championship Tournament -- Unoff\pr 28, 2016 1:25PM

Page 16 of 35



333
333
333
336
336
338
338
338
341
341
341
344
344
344
344
348
349
350
350
350
350
350
355
356
357
357
359
360
360
362
362
362
365
365
367
367
367
370
371
372
372
374
375
375
375
378
379
379
381
381
381
384
384
386
387
387

Bankston, Jerry L, Jr
Sankar, Shukdeo
Hawkins, Juana M
Schimek, Christian J
Dean, Nicholas G
Coleman, Trent A
Moton, DeMarr H
Morrisey, Eva M
Digiacomo, Jason
Scales, Reggie
Evans, Donald R
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Faison, Linda M
McDaniel, Jeffrey
Stevens, Scott D
Coleman, Ponce D
Chatmon, Jimmy L
Anderson, Alden P
Brown, Robert E
Davis, Jerry

Hopps, Agnes J
Therres, John E
Toner, John J
Solomon, Kenneth, Jr
Staton, Ricky R, Sr
Fuller, Brenda R
Jordan, Michael J
Blocker, Eddie, Jr
Perlson, Edward J
Dorsey, Joel A
Stewart, Arthur M, Sr
Einhorn, Zachary A
Morris, Daniel C
Gay, Les, Jr
Walker, Arthur W
Miller, Berni K

Whitehead, Anthony R

Sharp, Andrea
Gough, Diane
White, Joseph L
Petty, Bud
Whittington, Joseph |
Leonard, Scott D
Gruber, Raymond S
Staton, Ernest K
Bolton, James J
Napper, Mark A
Dyson, Daniel F
Branch, Robert A
Williams, Odis L
Blackwell, David D
Shelton, Robert H
Taylor, Bernard
Barton, Terrence, Sr
Pitt, Milton R
Andrews, Ernest E

42
107
25
33
54
21

44
58
84
52
29
40
90
91
87
83
57
90
94

103
37
37
18
47
50
27
24
58
50
53
62
11
48
71
95
23
51
44

52
103
67
79

72
63
82
91
42
61

87
49
43
45

642
642
642
641
641
640
640
640
639
639
639
638
638
638
638
637
636
634
634
634
634
634
632
631
630
630
629
628
628
627
627
627
626
626
625
625
625
623
622
621
621
620
619
619
619
618
617
617
614
614
614
613
613
610
609
609

97
29
213
132

43
13
159
137
89
29
21
205
54
102
167

37
54
78
197
59
108
43
21
183
48
70
89
175
113
51

143
21
140

108
199
86
48
83
67
13
48
135
51
32
108
183
121
18
178
37
64
151

Camp Springs, MD
Rockville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Mechanicsville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Laurel, MD

Lusby, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Germantown, MD
Ft. Washington, MD
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Camp Springs, MD
Laurel, MD
Odenton, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Vienna, VA
Laurel, MD
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Great Mills, MD
Great Mills, MD
Brooklyn, MD
Bowie, MD

Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Springdale, MD
Germantown, MD
Bowie, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
Washington, DC

Ft Washington, MD
Springdale, MD
Manassas, VA
Alexandria, VA
Laurel, MD
Stafford, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Herndon, VA
Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Woodbridge, VA
Bowie, MD
Leesburg, VA
Odenton, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Alexandria, VA
Manassas Park, VA
Oxon Hill, MD
Bowie, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
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389 Holmes, Arlen R 19 608 24 Beltsville, MD
390 Midgette, Mary 108 606 140 Waldorf, MD
391 O'Shea, John D, 11 71 603 75 Manassas, VA
392 Graves, Willie H, Jr 103 601 153 Upper Marlboro, M
393  Faison, Jerry, Il 40 599 143 Camp Springs, MD
393 Huie, Wallace 104 599 186 Alexandria, VA
395 Sherman, Geoffrey K 14 596 180 Springdale, MD
396  Sinkular, Francis J 33 594 121 Mechanicsville, MD
396 Barge, Doris D 43 594 280 Camp Springs, MD
398 Queen, Joseph A 42 593 86 Camp Springs, MD
399 Bolton, Alvin G 72 591 170 Woodbridge, VA
399  Sankar, Aleksander 107 591 27 Rockville, MD
401 Haycraft, Harold W, Sr 72 589 110 Woodbridge, VA
402 Rhymes, Sheryl A 60 585 170 Woodbridge, VA
402 Jackson, Michael S 13 585 62 Washington, DC
402  Adams, Wilbur V, Jr 52 585 18 Alexandria, VA
405 Cleveland, Robert W 92 583 51 Temple Hills, MD
406  Queen, William D 24 580 129 Springdale, MD
407  Pitts, Lester E, Jr 9 579 78  Lusby, MD
408 Dameron, Edgar L, 11 73 578 89 Glen Burnie, MD
408 Knott, Dwane 74 578 70 Odenton, MD
410 Dameron, Edgar L, |1 74 577 113 Odenton, MD
411 Logsdon, Marc W 73 573 35 Glen Burnie, MD
412 Gorham, James M 15 572 59 Bowie, MD
413 Rowan, John F 58 571 99 Germantown, MD
414  Ritter, James H 28 570 40 Damascus, MD
414  Mayo, Anthony D 62 570 62 Washington, DC
416 Miller, Gregory M 33 569 105 Mechanicsville, MD
417  Little, Matthew C 67 565 40 Herndon, VA
418  Slack, Jeremy 73 564 45  Glen Burnie, MD
419 Stept, Stanton P 58 561 132 Germantown, MD
420 Miller, Bryan E 95 559 43 Alexandria, VA
421 Washington, Darryl C 4 553 70  Washington, DC
422 Wilkerson, Winston R 104 477 129 Alexandria, VA
423  Jelcic, Bryan J 74 429 13 Odenton, MD
424  Ballinger, Sandra J 99 391 178 Alexandria, VA
425 Sasser, Chester R 40 390 113 Camp Springs, MD
426  Middle, Delores P 99 384 156 Alexandria, VA
427 Taylor, lonya A 99 372 170 Alexandria, VA
Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Keller, Joshua J 36 804 Springfield, VA
2 Bell, Marcus E 22 796 District Heights, M
3 Blackmore, Andrew R 36 781 Springfield, VA
4 Turner, Gregory L 29 764 Upper Marlboro, M
5 Hodges, Glenard N 92 757 Temple Hills, MD
6 Waters, Carvel K 20 752 Ft Washington, MD
7  Carroll, James E 47 746 Bowie, MD
8 Wiley, Terry A 56 744 Vienna, VA
9 Marland, Jay M 52 742 Alexandria, VA
10 Crookston, Jeremy D 1 740 Manassas Park, VA
10 Douglass, Darnell L 11 740 Ft Washington, MD
12 Miskell, Neal P 10 739 Waldorf, MD
13 Grundy, Glenn T 82 738 Leesburg, VA
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14
14
16
16
18
18
20
21
22
22
24
24
26
27
28
28
30
30
32
33
33
35
36
37
37
39
40
4
42
42
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
62
64
65
65
65
68
69

Turner, Dramon A
Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr
Smith, Frederick D
Grover, Benny L
Peterson, Ricky A
Farrish, Michael T
Debrew, Sonja P
Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr
Parks, Cumberland A
Blocker, Keith M
Campbell, Roger L, Jr
To, Chhoeun

Snyder, Dominick M
Welbon, Jonathan D
Hurdle, Joshua J
Johnson, Chris M
Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr
Tsugawa, James J
Taylor, James L
Burrell, Stephen L
Winston, Anthony K, Jr
Giles, Thomas E, Jr
Rodbhajon, Mana S
Jackson, Gerard A
Hugo, Stephen M
Manolis, Michael J
Rand, Thad A

Ward, Joseph C, IV
Roy, Kevin A
Williams, Tyree G, Sr
Bevenour, Shawn F
Payne, Derek M
Greene, Gregg W
Haar, David K

Holt, Ronald A
Carter, Henry P, 111
Price, Damon O
Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr
Miles, Robert S, Jr
Waldon, Sean H
Wallace, Prenis W
Riley, Michael J, Jr
Gordon, Bryan P
Boyd, Michael J
Robinson, Malik Y
Conover, John B
Marshall, Keith L
Wiggins, Stanley B
Williams, Jerome H
Hill, Steven
Matthews, Larryl A
Walls, Darius K
Johnson, Keith D
Morgan, Michael B
Wilkerson, Donzell C
Lewis, Lee Ann

10
73
35
36
23
15
55
22
19
23
21
56
18
12
32
23
11
38
11
21
59
47
54
19
57
56
57
27
69
15

22
19
79
22
13
83
21
73
94
12
104
36
56
80
82
17
62
101
32
17
10
14
101
27

737
737
735
735
724
724
721
719
717
717
716
716
714
712
710
710
709
709
707
705
705
700
698
697
697
696
695
694
693
693
691
690
689
686
685
684
684
683
683
682
680
679
678
676
675
668
668
667
666
666
664
663
663
663
662
661

Waldorf, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Springfield, VA
Laurel, MD

Bowie, MD
Suitland, MD
District Heights, M
Beltsville, MD
Laurel, MD

Laurel, MD
Vienna, VA
Brooklyn, MD

Fort Washington, M
Vienna, VA

Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Arlington, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Laurel, MD
Edgewater, MD
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Beltsville, MD
Vienna, VA
Vienna, VA
Vienna, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD
Manassas Park, VA
District Heights, M
Beltsville, MD
Burke, VA

District Heights, M
Washington, DC
Fredericksburg, VA
Laurel, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Fort Washington, M
Alexandria, VA
Springfield, VA
Vienna, VA
Germantown, MD
Leesburg, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Springdale, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Lusby, MD
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70
71
71
73
73
75
75
77
78
79
79
81
82
82
84
85
86
86
86
89
90
90
90
93
94
95
96
96
98
99
100
100
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
109
109
111
111
111
114
114
116
117
118
118
120
120
122
123
123
123

Blaney, William H, 111
Jefferis, Anthony D
Jenifer, George G
Colding, Nathaniel J
Lindsay, Christian S
Volpp, Gerald L
Glenn, Richard R
Tomlin, Gregory A
Bell, William C
Forseth, Joseph A
Campbell, Andrew T
Pone, Jerry

Thomas, Chester E, |11
Shorter, Eugene M, Jr
Best, Gregory W
Trimble, Steven
Jackson, George P, IlI
McNamara, John C
Farlow, Omar S
Curry, Michael |
Welbon, Andre D
Easterday, Robert E, Jr
Dean, Nicholas G
Bailey, Nikki T

Foor, Robert L
Chatmon, Jimmy L
Welbon, Adrian D
Lewis, James M
Burch, Athan W
MccCarthy, Frank B
Friendly, Oscar S
Wiggins, Warren J
Briggs, Robert L, Jr
Moton, DeMarr H
Britt, Anthony M
Morris, Daniel C
Wayne, Jerome E
Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr
Whitehead, Anthony R
Monroe, Tarence D
Barruel, Xyl L
Russell, Jeffrey M
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Foxwell, Henry W, Jr
Hawley, Joron T
Chulick, David C
Sankar, Shukdeo
Stewart, Curtis M
Clark, Michael D
Blanton, Jon D
Evans, Donald R
Everette, Glen E
Staton, Ricky R, Sr
Bibbs, Eric L
Llaneza, Max
Wallace, Alfonzo, Jr

10
7
9

15

22

51

83

79

54

82

20

18

12

13

79

79

22

47

20

16

12

52

54
i

52

83

12

108
1

56
1

55

92
9

18

11

17

30

23

49

56

17

29

62
9

62

107

47

32

51

52

92

47

23

32

49

660
659
659
657
657
656
656
654
651
650
650
649
647
647
646
645
644
644
644
642
641
641
641
640
637
636
635
635
634
632
629
629
628
627
627
624
622
621
620
618
618
617
617
617
615
615
613
612
611
611
610
610
609
608
608
608

Waldorf, MD
Clinton, MD
Lusby, MD

Bowie, MD
District Heights, M
Stafford, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Burke, VA
Alexandria, VA
Leesburg, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Brooklyn, MD

Fort Washington, M
Washington, DC
Burke, VA

Burke, VA

District Heights, M
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
College Park, MD
Fort Washington, M
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Clinton, MD
Alexandria, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Fort Washington, M
Waldorf, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Vienna, VA
Manassas Park, VA
Suitland, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Lusby, MD
Brooklyn, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Laurel, MD

Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Washington, DC
Lusby, MD
Washington, DC
Rockville, MD
Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Stafford, VA
Alexandria, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD

Laurel, MD
Vienna, VA

Bowie, MD
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126  Stonebraker, Lon M 79 607 Burke, VA
127  Matthews, Lowell A 17 606 Washington, DC
127  Gruber, Raymond S 79 606 Burke, VA
129 Booker, Iral, Jr 23 605 Laurel, MD
130 Walker, Arthur W 71 604 Manassas, VA
131 Rowe, Robert, 111 59 603 Edgewater, MD
131 DeVore, Warner A 54 603 Alexandria, VA
133 Bolden, Nathan A 20 598 Ft Washington, MD
134  Coleman, Trent A 21 597 Laurel, MD
134 Anderson, Alden P 57 597 Vienna, VA
136  Shelton, Robert H 2 595 Manassas Park, VA
137  Miller, Christopher D 9 592 Lusby, MD
138  Mercer, Lawrence J 17 588 Washington, DC
138  Solomon, Kenneth, Jr 18 588 Brooklyn, MD
140 Volpp, Wanda R 51 585 Stafford, VA
140 Dyson, Daniel F 82 585 Leesburg, VA
142 Holmes, Arlen R 19 584 Beltsville, MD
143  Dawson, Quintin L, Sr 14 576 Springdale, MD
143  Einhorn, Zachary A 62 576 Washington, DC
145 Holloway, Katie R 30 574 Upper Marlboro, M
146  Barton, Terrence, Sr 49 573 Bowie, MD
146  Petty, Bud 52 573 Alexandria, VA
148 Blackshear, Anjanette D 106 570 Bowie, MD
149  Adams, Wilbur V, Jr 52 567 Alexandria, VA
150 Sankar, Aleksander 107 564 Rockville, MD
151 Hotten, Jason R 80 561 Germantown, MD
152  Blocker, Eddie, Jr 24 558 Springdale, MD
153  Fisk, Craig 57 551 Vienna, VA
154  Chandler, Reginald B 13 546 Washington, DC
155 Cleveland, Robert W 92 532 Temple Hills, MD
156 O'Shea, John D, I 71 528 Manassas, VA
157  Jackson, Michael S 13 523 Washington, DC
158 Sharp, Andrea 51 515 Stafford, VA
159 Mayo, Anthony D 62 508 Washington, DC
160 Pitts, Lester E, Jr 9 501 Lusby, MD
161  Queen, William D 24 451 Springdale, MD
50+ All Events, 50+ All Events, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Dysart, Noel K 101 2,340 234 Temple Hills, MD
2 McGregor, Ronald A 101 2,339 354 Temple Hills, MD
3  Roy, Kevin A 69 2,298 291 Temple Hills, MD
4 Kizer, Keith E 45 2,278 810 Capitol Hgts, MD
5 Stewart, Joseph B 3 2,265 453  Upper Marlboro, M
6 Jones, James H 12 2,259 378 Fort Washington, M
7  Smith, Frederick D 35 2,237 177 Greenbelt, MD
8 Adams, Harry J 16 2,228 162 College Park, MD
9 Rudy, Tyrus R 3 2,225 297 Upper Marlboro, M
10 Matthews, Larryl A 17 2,219 111 Washington, DC
11 Durham, Michael O 90 2,210 210 Laurel, MD
12 Welbon, Jonathan D 12 2,206 87 Fort Washington, M
13 Hugo, Stephen M 57 2,187 234 Vienna, VA
14 Jones, Melvin F 41 2,186 735 Camp Springs, MD
15 Whitted, Michael C 103 2,172 378 Upper Marlboro, M
16 Wayne, Jerome E 17 2,169 330 Washington, DC
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17
18
19
20
20
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
67
69
70
71
72

Parks, Cumberland A
Houff, Timothy B
Burrell, Stephen L
Rucker, James L
Ward, Joseph C, IV
Campbell, Andrew T
Boyd, Michael J
Marshall, James E
Lowe, Edward M, Jr
Bibbs, Eric L
Thompson, Wesley L, Sr
McConnell, Michael S
Perry, Iris M
Andrews, William L
Milligan, Sanders N
Cowart, Danny L
Wiley, Terry A
Foreman, Kelvin T
Johnson, Alfredia
Morris, Traci A
Williams, Jerome H
Hill, Steven
Witherspoon, Miriam B
Jordan, Michael J
Wilson, Robert L, 111
Morgan, Michael B
Glenn, Richard R
Riggans, Wayne J
Leonard, Scott D
Andrews, Jane E
Branch, Robert A
Barron, Jesse L
Holloway, Katie R
Grover, Benny L
Hawkins, Juana M
Patterson, Nathaniel
Llaneza, Max

Foster, Elzie
Sherman, Geoffrey K
Heath, Lori D
Chandler, Reginald B
Shorter, Eugene M, Jr
Curry, Michael |
Williams, Gary
Tobe, Alvin R

Giles, Thomas E, Jr
Loughry, Joseph C
Tinsley, Michael
Scales, Reggie
Coleman, Ponce D
Holtzclaw, John W
Holt, Ronald A
Rand, Thad A
Briggs, Robert L, Jr
Toner, JohnJ

Foor, Robert L

29
20
21
16
27
20
56
48
3
23
45
5
6
45
91
31
56
4
84
]
101
32
99
27
16
25
83
5
67
45
91
60
30
36
25
83
32
20
14
90
13
13
16
5
5
47
91
87
84
87
101
22
57
92
37
52

2,167
2,164
2,158
2,146
2,146
2,137
2,137
2,132
2,130
2,126
2,122
2,121
2,117
2,110
2,102
2,095
2,094
2,092
2,088
2,086
2,081
2,079
2,077
2,076
2,070
2,069
2,060
2,060
2,053
2,049
2,047
2,046
2,038
2,035
2,035
2,033
2,031
2,030
2,027
2,027
2,026
2,024
2,022
2,021
2,020
2,018
2,014
2,013
2,012
2,008
2,006
2,006
2,005
2,003
2,001
1,995

120
282
243
315

96
153

72
429
429
225
429
378
420
549
306
297

48
387
492
168
267
177
549
144
162

96

510
201
540
324
492
363
120
639
486
192
273
540
486
291
144
153
444
444
186
258
258
267
501
210

210
324
135

Upper Marlboro, M
Ft Washington, MD
Laurel, MD

College Park, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Vienna, VA
Springdale, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Laurel, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Washington, DC
Capitol Hgts, MD
Odenton, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Vienna, VA
Washington, DC

Ft. Washington, MD
Clinton, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA

Ft Washington, MD
College Park, MD
Waldorf, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
New Carrollton, MD
Herndon, VA
Capitol Hgts, MD
Odenton, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Springfield, VA
Waldorf, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Vienna, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Springdale, MD
Laurel, MD
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
College Park, MD
New Carrollton, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Bowie, MD
Odenton, MD

Oxon Hill, MD

Ft. Washington, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Temple Hills, MD
District Heights, M
Vienna, VA

Temple Hills, MD
Great Mills, MD
Alexandria, VA
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73
74
75
75
77
77
77
77
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
104
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Calhoun, Leon S, Jr
Oden, John F
Loughry, Lawrence L
McDaniel, Jeffrey
Brown, Sullivan, Jr
Taylor, Bernard
Hedgman, Joseph F
Burns, Bobby J
Hopps, Agnes J

Byrd, Keith A

Fisk, Craig

Britt, Anthony M
Matthews, Lowell A
Cunningham, Katharine
Graves, Willie H, Jr
O'Shea, John D, II1
Turner, Gregory L
Tomlin, Gregory A
Clark, Michael D
Marshall, Marilyn R
McDonald, Eugenia A
Staton, Sandy
Landon, Marilyn C
Wilson, John R, Jr
Russell, Jeffrey M
Greene, Gregg W
Midgette, Mary

Gay, Les, Jr

Wallace, Prenis W
Lawson, Edward S, Jr
Holmes, Arlen R
Parks, Warren L, Jr
Brown, Robert E
Bell, Jimmy L

Roach, George L
Taylor, James L
Andrews, Ernest E
Ritter, James H
Marshall, John A
Stonebraker, Lon M
Jackson, Michael S
Cleveland, Robert W
Staton, Ricky R, Sr
Trimble, Steven
Petty, Bud

Anderson, Alden P
Adams, Wilbur V, Jr
Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr
Gorham, James M
Wilkerson, Winston R
Gruber, Raymond S
Washington, Darryl C
Rhymes, Sheryl A
Middle, Delores P
Taylor, lonya A
Ballinger, Sandra J

4
60
91
90
91
87
14
26

103
35
57
18
17
48

103
71
29
79
32
48

7
4

100

104
17
19

108
48
12
29
19
25
90
16

]
11
45
28
47
79
13
92
47
79
52
57
52
29
15

104

79

4
60
99
99
99

1,992
1,990
1,985
1,985
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,979
1,977
1,972
1,971
1,970
1,970
1,966
1,965
1,964
1,963
1,961
1,960
1,958
1,956
1,955
1,955
1,953
1,950
1,945
1,944
1,939
1,928
1,918
1,916
1,916
1,914
1,908
1,905
1,900
1,898
1,895
1,885
1,884
1,877
1,875
1,864
1,855
1,851
1,850
1,844
1,838
1,836
1,820
1,805
1,792
1,686
1,672
1,656

477
477
477
162
129
534
210
249
591
444
348

63
201
339
459
225

24
168
663
273
135
567
324
225

30
420
429
201

63

72
477
162

87
168

30
453
120
297
273
186
153

63
186
144
111

54
177
177
387

39
210
510
416
453
475

Washington, DC
Woodbridge, VA
Odenton, MD
Laurel, MD
Odenton, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Springdale, MD
Waldorf, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Greenbelt, MD
Vienna, VA
Brooklyn, MD
Washington, DC
Springdale, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Manassas, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Burke, VA
Vienna, VA
Springdale, MD
Clinton, MD
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Beltsville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Springdale, MD
Fort Washington, M
Upper Marlboro, M
Beltsville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Laurel, MD
College Park, MD
Clinton, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Damascus, MD
Bowie, MD

Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD

Burke, VA
Alexandria, VA
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Woodbridge, VA
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
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129 Farrish, Michael T 15 1,456 48 Bowie, MD
130 Brooks, Richard A 104 1,316 216 Alexandria, VA
131 Huie, Wallace 104 1,240 372 Alexandria, VA
132 Thompson, Tubar 7 598 62 Clinton, MD
50-59 Singles, 50-59 Singles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Smith, Frederick D 35 794 59  Greenbelt, MD
2 Roy, Kevin A 69 790 97 Temple Hills, MD
3 Burrell, Stephen L 21 786 81 Laurel, MD
4 Kizer, Keith E 45 776 270 Capitol Hgts, MD
5 Hugo, Stephen M 57 775 78 Vienna, VA
6 Whitted, Michael C 103 773 126  Upper Marlboro, M
7  Turner, Gregory L 29 764 Upper Marlboro, M
8 Giles, Thomas E, Jr 47 762 62 Bowie, MD
9 Wiley, Terry A 56 760 16 Vienna, VA
10 Morris, Traci A 7 759 56 Clinton, MD
11 Parks, Cumberland A 19 757 40 Beltsville, MD
12 Tsugawa, James J 38 752 43  Arlington, VA
13 Byrd, Keith A 35 749 148 Greenbelt, MD
14  Farrish, Michael T 15 748 24 Bowie, MD
15 Wallace, Prenis W 12 747 67 Fort Washington, M
16  Houff, Timothy B 20 745 94  Ft Washington, MD
17  Stewart, Jeffrey L, Sr 3 742 140 Upper Marlboro, M
18 Rudy, Tyrus R 3 731 99  Upper Marlboro, M
19  Ward, Joseph C, IV 27 726 32 Ft Washington, MD
20  Hill, Steven 32 725 59  Vienna, VA
21 Foreman, Kelvin T 4 723 129 Washington, DC
22 Wilson, Robert L, 111 16 718 54  College Park, MD
23 Foxwell, Henry W, Jr 62 711 94  Washington, DC
24 Pringle, Victor W 45 710 124 Capitol Hgts, MD
25 Matthews, Larryl A 17 701 37 Washington, DC
25 Campbell, Andrew T 20 701 51  Ft Washington, MD
27 Boyd, Michael J 56 700 24 Vienna, VA
28 Greene, Gregg W 19 699 10 Beltsville, MD
29 Morgan, Michael B 25 695 32 Waldorf, MD
29 Rand, Thad A 57 695 Vienna, VA
31 Curry, Michael I 16 693 51 College Park, MD
32 Russell, Jeffrey M 17 692 75 Washington, DC
33 Roach, George L 7 686 56 Clinton, MD
34 Oden, John F 60 684 159 Woodbridge, VA
35 Bibbs, Eric L 23 683 75 Laurel, MD
36  Chulick, David C 62 682 67 Washington, DC
37 Perry, IrisM 6 680 140 Washington, DC
37 Miyamasu, Myles M 34 680 129 Rockville, MD
39 Williams, Gary 5 674 148 New Carrollton, MD
40 Matthews, Lowell A 17 673 67 Washington, DC
41  Llaneza, Max 32 672 64 Vienna, VA
42  Clark, Michael D 32 667 56 Vienna, VA
43  Parks, Warren L, Jr 25 665 159 Waldorf, MD
43 Ward, Derek L 27 665 35 Ft Washington, MD
45 Tomlin, Gregory A 79 662 8 Burke, VA
46 McDonald, Eugenia A 7 660 91 Clinton, MD
47  Britt, Anthony M 18 648 21  Brooklyn, MD
48 Bell, Jimmy L 16 646 29 College Park, MD
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49 Chandler, Reginald B 13 643 97 Washington, DC

50 Hawkins, Juana M 25 642 213 Waldorf, MD

50 Sankar, Shukdeo 107 642 29 Rockville, MD

52  Lawson, Edward S, Jr 29 638 21  Upper Marlboro, M

53 Coleman, Ponce D 87 637 167 Oxon Hill, MD

54 Toner, John J 37 632 108 Great Mills, MD

55 Staton, Ricky R, Sr 47 630 21 Bowie, MD

56 Blocker, Eddie, Jr 24 628 70 Springdale, MD

57  Gruber, Raymond S 79 619 13 Burke, VA

58 Holmes, Arlen R 19 608 24 Beltsville, MD

59 O'Shea, John D, 1l 71 603 75 Manassas, VA

60 Jackson, Michael S 13 585 62 Washington, DC

60 Rhymes, Sheryl A 60 585 170 Woodbridge, VA

62 Queen, William D 24 580 129 Springdale, MD

63 Ritter, James H 28 570 40 Damascus, MD

64 Washington, Darryl C 4 553 70  Washington, DC

60+ Singles, 60+ Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From

1 Hodges, Glenard N 92 784 27 Temple Hills, MD
2 Grover, Benny L 36 775 40 Springfield, VA
3 Dysart, Noel K 101 770 78 Temple Hills, MD
4 Rucker, James L 16 769 105 College Park, MD
5 Jones, James H 12 765 126 Fort Washington, M
6 Johnson, Alfredia 84 764 164 Ft. Washington, MD
7 Riggans, Wayne J 5 758 170 New Carrollton, MD
8 Williams, Jerome H 101 755 89 Temple Hills, MD
9 McConnell, Michael S 5 753 126  New Carrollton, MD

10 Melvin, Billy E 76 747 67 Alexandria, VA

11 Welbon, Jonathan D 12 741 29 Fort Washington, M

11 Matthews, Robert L 93 741 213 Washington, DC

13 McGregor, Ronald A 69 739 118 Temple Hills, MD

14 Holt, Robin P 55 735 194 Suitland, MD

15 Wheat, Alan D 89 733 91 Washington, DC

16 Wayne, Jerome E 17 732 110 Washington, DC

17  Stewart, Joseph B 3 721 151 Upper Marlboro, M

18 Burns, Bobby J 26 718 83 Waldorf, MD

18 Peterson, Stephen P 34 718 132 Rockville, MD

20 Taylor, James L 11 717 10 Ft Washington, MD

21  Myers, Berlin F 55 714 162 Suitland, MD

22 Witherspoon, Miriam B 99 710 183 Alexandria, VA

23 Everette, Glen E 92 709 99 Temple Hills, MD

24 Adams, Harry J 16 708 54  College Park, MD

25 Trimble, Steven 79 707 62 Burke, VA

26  Campion, Gilbert L 74 698 143 Odenton, MD

26  Marshall, John A 47 698 99 Bowie, MD

26  Briggs, Robert L, Jr 92 698 70 Temple Hills, MD

26  Stonebraker, Lon M 79 698 91 Burke, VA

30 Shorter, Eugene M, Jr 13 695 48 Washington, DC

30 Holloway, Katie R 30 695 121 Upper Marlboro, M

32  Staton, Sandy 4 693 45  Washington, DC

33 Barron, Jesse L 60 692 164 Woodbridge, VA

34 Andrews, William L 45 690 183 Capitol Hgts, MD

35 Brown, Annie W 70 689 234 Washington, DC

36 Matthews, Barbara M 93 688 302 Washington, DC
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37 Fells, Phyllis L 25 686 124 Waldorf, MD
37 Marshall, James E 48 686 143 Springdale, MD
37 Hedgman, Joseph F 14 686 70 Springdale, MD
40 Holt, Ronald A 22 685 District Heights, M
41  Foor, Robert L 52 682 45  Alexandria, VA
42  Lowe, Edward M, Jr 3 681 143 Upper Marlboro, M
43 Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr 29 680 59  Upper Marlboro, M
44 Jones, Melvin F 41 679 245 Camp Springs, MD
44 Andrews, Jane E 45 679 180 Capitol Hgts, MD
44  Holtzclaw, John W 101 679 70 Temple Hills, MD
47 Marshall, Marilyn R 48 672 221 Springdale, MD
48 Cunningham, Katharine 48 670 113 Springdale, MD
49 Thompson, Wesley L, Sr 45 669 143 Capitol Hgts, MD
50 Fisk, Craig 57 667 116 Vienna, VA
51 Wilson, John R, Jr 104 666 108 Alexandria, VA
52 Calhoun, Leon S, Jr 4 663 159 Washington, DC
53 Foster, Elzie 20 655 91 Ft Washington, MD
54  Tinsley, Michael 87 651 86 Oxon Hill, MD
55 Tobe, Alvin R 5 648 148 New Carrollton, MD
55 Brooks, Richard A 104 648 108 Alexandria, VA
57  Willoughby, Leamon 70 647 234 Washington, DC
58 Landon, Marilyn C 100 646 189 Washington, DC
59 Evans, Donald R 52 639 29 Alexandria, VA
59 Scales, Reggie 84 639 89 Ft. Washington, MD
61 Anderson, Alden P 57 634 37 Vienna, VA
61 Hopps, AgnesJ 103 634 197 Upper Marlboro, M
63 Jordan, Michael J 27 629 48  Ft Washington, MD
64 Perlson, Edward J 58 628 89 Germantown, MD
65 Stewart, Arthur M, Sr 53 627 113 Seat Pleasant, MD
66 Gay, Les, Jr 48 626 143 Springdale, MD
67 Petty, Bud 52 621 48 Alexandria, VA
68 Leonard, Scott D 67 619 67 Herndon, VA
69 Taylor, Bernard 87 613 178 Oxon Hill, MD
70  Andrews, Ernest E 45 609 151 Capitol Hgts, MD
71 Midgette, Mary 108 606 140 Waldorf, MD
72 Graves, Willie H, Jr 103 601 153 Upper Marlboro, M
73 Huie, Wallace 104 599 186 Alexandria, VA
74 Sherman, Geoffrey K 14 596 180 Springdale, MD
75  Sinkular, Francis J 33 594 121 Mechanicsville, MD
76  Adams, Wilbur V, Jr 52 585 18 Alexandria, VA
77 Cleveland, Robert W 92 583 51 Temple Hills, MD
78  Knott, Dwane 74 578 70 Odenton, MD
79 Dameron, Edgar L, 1l 74 577 113 Odenton, MD
80 Gorham, James M 15 572 59 Bowie, MD
81 Wilkerson, Winston R 104 477 129 Alexandria, VA
82 Ballinger, Sandra J 99 332 119 Alexandria, VA
82 Middle, Delores P 99 332 104 Alexandria, VA
84 Taylor, lonya A 99 315 113 Alexandria, VA
All Events, All Events, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Montague, Tracy D 68 2,367 330 Upper Marlboro, M
2 Debrew, Sonja P 55 2,348 225 Suitland, MD
3 Dysart, Noel K 101 2,340 234 Temple Hills, MD
4 McGregor, Ronald A 101 2,338 354 Temple Hills, MD
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o N O O

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
37
39
40
40
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
50
52
52
54
54
54
57
58
59
60

Williams, Larry A
Jordan, Philander Y
Volpp, Wanda R
Roy, Kevin A
Draper, Deonte L, Sr
Riley, George D, Jr
Kizer, Keith E
Stewart, Joseph B
Mason, Harry J
Jones, James H
Welbon, Adrian D
Altice, Sheffield, Il
Smith, Frederick D
Coles, Darren A
McNamara, John C
Adams, Harry J
Rudy, Tyrus R
Alexander, Yancy D
Matthews, Larryl A
Durham, Michael O
Welbon, Jonathan D
Welbon, Andre D
Drayton, Irving S
Hayes, Anthony D
Miskell, Neal P

LeGrant-Davis, Christina L

Hugo, Stephen M
Jones, Melvin F

Carter, Henry P, 111
Squires, Randy

Barton, Frances D
Rodbhajon, Mana S
Bell, Marcus E
Whitted, Michael C
Miyamasu, Myles M
Wayne, Jerome E
Sanshury, Aaron

Houff, Timothy B
Sullivan, Andrew W
Burrell, Stephen L
Draper, Kedric D, Sr
Passmore, Mary L
Nethercutt, Ronnie E, Jr
Campbell, Roger L, Jr
Stone, Wandra E
Rucker, James L

Ward, Joseph C, IV
Peterson, Ricky A
Watson, Jason T
Blackshear, Anjanette D
Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr
Short, Darren A

Boyd, Michael J

Rowe, Robert, 111
Marshall, James E
Blackmore, Andrew R

53
83
51
69
6
65
45
3
64
12
12
6
35
6
47
16
3
41
17
90
12
12
96
94
10
95
57
4
13
25
50
54
22
103
34
17
94
20
71
21
6
39
71
21
43
16
27
23
31
106
11
59
56
59
48
36

2,328
2,321
2,299
2,298
2,289
2,287
2,278
2,265
2,261
2,259
2,244
2,237
2,237
2,232
2,231
2,228
2,225
2,222
2,219
2,210
2,206
2,205
2,204
2,202
2,199
2,194
2,187
2,186
2,185
2,181
2,175
2,174
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,169
2,169
2,164
2,160
2,158
2,157
2,155
2,152
2,151
2,149
2,146
2,146
2,143
2,143
2,141
2,141
2,141
2,137
2,133
2,132
2,131

510
363
396
291
453
363
810
453
525
378
324
372
177
291
168
162
297
486
111
210

87
315
354
396

72
420
234
735
258
258
501

48

378
387
330
606
282
306
243
297
810
435

525
315

96

81
387
291
135
267

72
201
429

Seat Pleasant, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Stafford, VA
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Forestville, MD
Fort Washington, M
Fort Washington, M
Washington, DC
Greenbelt, MD
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD
College Park, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Laurel, MD

Fort Washington, M
Fort Washington, M
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Waldorf, MD
Alexandria, VA
Vienna, VA

Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
District Heights, M
Upper Marlboro, M
Rockville, MD
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Manassas, VA
Laurel, MD
Washington, DC
Silver Spring, MD
Manassas, VA
Laurel, MD

Camp Springs, MD
College Park, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Laurel, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Edgewater, MD
Vienna, VA
Edgewater, MD
Springdale, MD
Springfield, VA
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61
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
68
70
71
71
73
73
75
75
75
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
87
89
89
91
91
93
93
93
96
97
98
98
100
100
102
103
103
105
106
107
107
109
110
110
110
113
114
115
115

Lowe, Edward M, Jr
Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr
Douglass, Darnell L
Ferrell, Patrick A
Bibbs, Eric L
Campbell, Andrew T
Evans, Margaret A
Kemp, Helen L
Thompson, Wesley L, Sr
McConnell, Michael S
Sharp, Andrea

Grier, Antonio L
Perry, Iris M

Jefferis, Anthony D
Lyles, Tori P
Matthews, Polatai T
Cole, Brian A, Sr
Holt, Robin P

Bryson, Linda J
Shepardson, Jesse J
Myers, Berlin F
Andrews, William L
Miles, Robert S, Jr
Bolden, Nathan A
Stewart, Curtis M
Blocker, Keith M
Baker, Brian L

Payne, Renee L
Waters, Carvel K
Winston, Anthony K, Jr
Cowart, Danny L
Wiggins, Warren J
Wiley, Terry A
Grundy, Glenn T
Evans, Terry A
Foreman, Kelvin T
Hurdle, Joshua J
Johnson, Chris M

Winters-Smith, Carletha L

Barge, David A
Johnson, Alfredia
Long, Thomas J, Jr
Morris, Traci A
Everette, Glen E

To, Chhoeun
Hickmon, Michael W
Schimek, Christian J
Lewis, James M
Williams, Jerome H
Jenifer, George G
Hill, Steven

Waldon, Sean H
Jackson, Gerard A
Miller, Christopher D
Jordan, Michael J
Watson, Cedric D

106

108
101
9
32
94
19
9
27
96

2,130
2,129
2,127
2,127
2,126
2,125
2,124
2,122
2,122
2,121
2,120
2,120
2,117
2,117
2,116
2,116
2,116
2,115
2,114
2,112
2,111
2,110
2,110
2,107
2,107
2,104
2,102
2,102
2,098
2,098
2,095
2,095
2,094
2,094
2,094
2,092
2,091
2,089
2,089
2,088
2,088
2,087
2,086
2,086
2,084
2,083
2,082
2,082
2,081
2,079
2,079
2,079
2,078
2,077
2,076
2,076

429
192
129
396
225
153
444
582
429
378
324
567
420
15
249
291
129
582
459
273
486
549
30
267
282
120
258
582
15
48
297
120
48
6
258
387
30

411
639
492
468
168
297

210
396
162
267
282
177
186

96
168
144
291

Upper Marlboro, M
Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Seat Pleasant, MD
Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
New Carrollton, MD
Stafford, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Clinton, MD
Washington, DC
Columbia, MD
Bowie, MD
Suitland, MD
Alexandria, VA
Edgewater, MD
Suitland, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Bowie, MD

Laurel, MD
Clinton, MD
Waldorf, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Edgewater, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Suitland, MD
Vienna, VA
Leesburg, VA
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
Vienna, VA

Laurel, MD
Waldorf, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Ft. Washington, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Clinton, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA
Columbia, MD
Mechanicsville, MD
Waldorf, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Lusby, MD
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Beltsville, MD
Lusby, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Alexandria, VA
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115
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
125
125
127
127
129
130
131
131
133
133
135
136
137
138
138
138
141
142
143
144
144
146
146
146
149
149
151
151
153
153
153
156
156
158
158
158
161
161
163
163
163
166
167
167
167
170
171
172

Williams, Wanda E

Douglas-Monroe, Deborah E

Wilson, Robert L, 111
Singh, Rajnish
Gillespie, Anthony J
Parks, Cumberland A
Conover, John B
Roberts, Gertrude E
Riggans, Wayne J
Glenn, Richard R
Head, Alan T
Forseth, Joseph A
Leonard, Scott D
Johnson, Joshua N
DeVore, Warner A
Holmes, Stephen P
Andrews, Jane E
Volpp, Gerald L
Price, Damon O
Barron, Jesse L
Dyson, Daniel F
Stroman, Cordelia O
Snyder, Dominick M
Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr
Miller, Berni K
Stevens, Scott D
Holloway, Katie R
Gibson, Antonie C
Williams, Kenneth L
Blanton, Jon D
Williams, Paula J
Williams, Tyree G, Sr
Hawkins, Juana M
Grover, Benny L
Brown, Bridget Y
Patterson, Nathaniel
Dorsey, Vinincia E
Dorsey, Terrell R
Whittington, Joseph |
Llaneza, Max
Luckett, Daniel G
Lewis, Lee Ann
Foster, Elzie
Campbell, James E
Blaney, William H, 111
Ward, Derek L
Sherman, Geoffrey K
Dawson, Quintin L, Sr
Heath, Lori D
Chandler, Reginald B
Hickmon, Dawn R
Foster, William C
Dorsey, Joel A
Shorter, Eugene M, Jr
Curry, Michael |
Williams, Gary

97
50
16
104
63
29
82
97

83
31
82
67
73
54
65
45
51
83
60
82
44
18
22
95
91
29
106
106
51
64
15
25
36
68
83
50
95
103
32
35

20
43
10
27
14
14
90
13

31
50
13
16

2,076
2,072
2,070
2,065
2,064
2,063
2,062
2,062
2,060
2,060
2,054
2,054
2,053
2,052
2,050
2,050
2,049
2,049
2,047
2,046
2,045
2,044
2,044
2,044
2,043
2,042
2,038
2,037
2,037
2,036
2,036
2,036
2,035
2,035
2,033
2,033
2,032
2,032
2,032
2,031
2,031
2,030
2,030
2,030
2,028
2,028
2,027
2,027
2,027
2,026
2,025
2,025
2,025
2,024
2,022
2,021

486
453
162
243
363
120

81
759
510

234
162
201
297
186
258
540
96
87
492
96
648
24

420
306
363
492
291
234
258

48
639
120
429
486
606
549
249
192
249
135
273
429

39
105
540
234
486
291
378
420
525
144
153
444

Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD
College Park, MD
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD

Upper Marlboro, M
Leesburg, VA
Alexandria, VA
New Carrollton, MD
Fredericksburg, VA
Lexington Park, MD
Leesburg, VA
Herndon, VA

Glen Burnie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD
Stafford, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Leesburg, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Brooklyn, MD
District Heights, M
Alexandria, VA
Odenton, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Bowie, MD

Bowie, MD
Stafford, VA
Forestville, MD
Bowie, MD
Waldorf, MD
Springfield, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Fredericksburg, VA
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Vienna, VA
Greenbelt, MD
Lusby, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Waldorf, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Springdale, MD
Springdale, MD
Laurel, MD
Washington, DC
Columbia, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
College Park, MD
New Carrollton, MD
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173
173
175
176
176
176
179
179
181
181
183
184
184
184
184
188
189
190
190
192
193
194
194
194
197
198
198
198
201
202
202
204
204
204
207
208
209
210
211
212
212
214
215
216
217
217
217
217
221
221
223
223
223
223
227
227

Tobe, Alvin R
Nelson, April M
Locke-Grier, Shae D
Walls, Darius K
Giles, Thomas E, Jr
Miller, Bryan E
Burch, Athan W
Neal, Thomas H
Colding, Nathaniel J
Norman, Matrice L
Hollins, James A
Fuller, Brenda R
MccCarthy, Frank B
Manolis, Michael J
Scales, Reggie
Chinn, Johnny
Lampe, William S
Holt, Ronald A
Holtzclaw, John W
Rand, Thad A
Tinsley, Michael
Briggs, Robert L, Jr
Booker, Ira |, Jr
Carroll, James E
Barruel, Xyl L
Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr
Coleman, Ponce D
Marland, Jay M
Johnson, Keith D
Crookston, Jeremy D
Willis, Charles C
Einhorn, Zachary A
Foor, Robert L

Bell, William C
Calhoun, Leon S, Jr
Gordon, Bryan P
Oden, John F
Dockery, Diallo L, Sr
Faison, Jerry, Il
Washington, Gary D
Washington, Clifford L
McDaniel, Jeffrey
Dameron, Edgar L, 111
Hawley, Joron T
Taylor, Bernard
Hedgman, Joseph F
Jackson, George P, 1lI
Burns, Bobby J
Faison, Linda M
Johnson, DeVon N
Ferguson, John R
Rhone, Robert L
Nguyen, Hieu T
Hopps, Agnes J
Byrd, Keith A
Hamsher, Patricia M

5
50
97
10
47
95

1
68
15
95
4
50
56
56
84
60
34
22

101
57
87
92
23
47
56
73
87
52
14

1
26
62
52
54

4
36
60
35
40
26
53
90
73

9
87
14
22
27
40
94
34
43
67

103
35
39

2,020
2,020
2,019
2,018
2,018
2,018
2,017
2,017
2,016
2,016
2,014
2,012
2,012
2,012
2,012
2,011
2,007
2,006
2,006
2,005
2,004
2,003
2,003
2,003
2,002
2,001
2,001
2,001
1,998
1,996
1,996
1,995
1,995
1,995
1,992
1,991
1,990
1,988
1,987
1,986
1,986
1,985
1,984
1,982
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,981
1,980
1,980
1,979
1,979
1,979
1,979
1,977
1,977

444
501
939

39
186
129

63
297
177
492
429
549
168

30
267
291
435

210

258
210
177
135
153
111
501

48

24

201
153
135

48
477

81
477
549
429
216
267
162
267
168
534
210
153
249
615
444
606
525
135
591
444
849

New Carrollton, MD
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Waldorf, MD
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Manassas Park, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA
Vienna, VA

Ft. Washington, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Rockville, MD
District Heights, M
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA

Oxon Hill, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Laurel, MD

Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA

Glen Burnie, MD
Oxon Hill, MD
Alexandria, VA
Springdale, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Springfield, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Greenbelt, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Waldorf, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
Laurel, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Lusby, MD

Oxon Hill, MD
Springdale, MD
District Heights, M
Ft Washington, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Alexandria, VA
Rockville, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Herndon, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Greenbelt, MD
Silver Spring, MD
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227
230
230
230
233
234
234
236
236
236
239
240
240
242
242
244
244
246
247
248
248
248
248
252
252
254
254
254
254
258
259
259
259
262
262
262
265
266
266
268
268
270
271
272
272
272
275
276
277
278
278
280
281
282
283
284

Brown, Garry W 68
Selvage, Johnathan E 96
Barton, Diamond R 106
Skipper, Helen R 39
Fisk, Craig 57
Britt, Anthony M 18
Gillespie, Darell J 63
Matthews, Lowell A 17
Simmons, Marques S 41
Cunningham, Katharine 48
Gough, Diane 44
Torain, Bruce D, Jr 64
Graves, Willie H, Jr 103
Solomon, Kenneth, Jr 18
O'Shea, John D, I 71
Turner, Dramon A 10
Turner, Gregory L 29
Tomlin, Gregory A 79
Morgan, Michael B 25
Bevenour, Shawn F 1
Clark, Michael D 32
Thomas, Willie 35
Gough, Ernest E 40
Marshall, Marilyn R 48
Davis, Jerry 94
McDonald, Eugenia A 7
Barton, Terrence, Sr 49
Dorsey, William C 64
Hodges, Glenard N 92
Staton, Sandy 4
Langhorne, Phillip 94
Wilson, John R, Jr 104
Lorenz, Kevin W 71
Best, Gregory W 79
Landon, Marilyn C 100
Russell, Jeffrey M 17
Barton, Terrence, Jr 49
Morris, Daniel C 11
Waldon, Terry L 95
Greene, Gregg W 19
Green, Marcia M 39
Armstrong, Lurendy W 44
White, Joseph L 4
Midgette, Mary 108
Poe, David C, Jr 26
Campion, Gilbert L 74
Gay, Les, Jr 48
Marshall, Keith L 17
Friendly, Oscar S 1
Wallace, Prenis W 12
Morrisey, Eva M 44
Lindsay, Christian S 22
Riley, Michael J, Jr 104
Farlow, Omar S 20
Coleman, Trent A 21
Lawson, Edward S, Jr 29

1,977
1,975
1,975
1,975
1,972
1,971
1,971
1,970
1,970
1,970
1,969
1,966
1,966
1,965
1,965
1,964
1,964
1,963
1,962
1,961
1,961
1,961
1,961
1,960
1,960
1,958
1,958
1,958
1,958
1,956
1,955
1,955
1,955
1,953
1,953
1,953
1,952
1,951
1,951
1,950
1,950
1,949
1,947
1,945
1,945
1,945
1,944
1,942
1,940
1,939
1,939
1,935
1,932
1,930
1,929
1,928

468
129
396
711
348

63
216
201
339
339
597
306
459
129
225

39

24
96
39
168
306
234
663
234
273
111
201
81
135
525
324
63
81
567
225
330
6
453
30
711
792
258
420
186
429
429
186
72
201
477

39
30
129
63

Upper Marlboro, M
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD

Silver Spring, MD
Vienna, VA
Brooklyn, MD
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
Camp Springs, MD
Springdale, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Forestville, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Brooklyn, MD
Manassas, VA
Waldorf, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Burke, VA
Waldorf, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Vienna, VA
Greenbelt, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Springdale, MD
Alexandria, VA
Clinton, MD
Bowie, MD
Forestville, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Manassas, VA
Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Alexandria, VA
Beltsville, MD
Silver Spring, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Waldorf, MD
Odenton, MD
Springdale, MD
Washington, DC
Manassas Park, VA
Fort Washington, M
Camp Springs, MD
District Heights, M
Alexandria, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Laurel, MD

Upper Marlboro, M
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285
285
287
288
288
290
291
292
293
294
295
295
297
297
299
300
301
301
303
303
305
305
305
308
309
310
311
312
312
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
325
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340

Williams, Odis L
Parker, William S, Sr
Wallace, Alfonzo, Jr
Brown, Robert E
Parks, Warren L, Jr
Bell, Jimmy L

Bolton, James J
Roach, George L
Taylor, James L
Mercer, Lawrence J
Holmes, Arlen R
Andrews, Ernest E
Marshall, John A
Monroe, Tarence D
Robinson, Bernard A
Napper, Mark A
Pone, Jerry

Dameron, Edgar L, Il
Stonebraker, Lon M
Chatmon, Jimmy L
Payne, Derek M
Easterday, Robert E, Jr
Jackson, Michael S
Cleveland, Robert W
Barge, Doris D
Staton, Ricky R, Sr
Bankston, Jerry L, Jr
Little, Matthew C
Trimble, Steven
Knott, Dwane
Whitehead, Anthony R
Sinkular, Francis J
Peterson, Stephen P
Petty, Bud

Anderson, Alden P
Adams, Wilbur V, Jr
Logsdon, Marc W
Haycraft, Harold W, Sr
Walker, Arthur W
Bolton, Alvin G

Pitts, Lester E, Jr
Bolton, William A
Gorham, James M
Wilkerson, Winston R
Gruber, Raymond S
Wilkerson, Donzell C
Bowie, William S
Washington, Darryl C
Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr
Rhymes, Sheryl A
Queen, Joseph A
Miller, Gregory M
Dean, Nicholas G
Sasser, Chester R
Jelcic, Bryan J
Thomas, Chester E, 11

42
63
49
90
25
16
72
Z
11
17
19
45
47
49
64
63
18
74
79
83
22
52
13
92
43
47
42
67
79
74
23
33
34
52
57
52
73
72
71
72
9
71
15
104
79
27
33
4
29
60
42
33
54
40
74
12

1,925
1,925
1,917
1,916
1,916
1,914
1,913
1,908
1,905
1,903
1,900
1,900
1,895
1,895
1,894
1,890
1,888
1,888
1,885
1,885
1,884
1,884
1,884
1,877
1,876
1,875
1,872
1,864
1,864
1,863
1,859
1,858
1,856
1,855
1,851
1,850
1,849
1,846
1,845
1,844
1,842
1,842
1,838
1,836
1,820
1,819
1,809
1,805
1,795
1,792
1,790
1,786
1,769
1,708
1,631
1,510

549
162
273
162
477

87
405
168

30
177

72
453
297
144
153
153
162
339
273

6
81
186
153
840
63
291
120
186
210
15
363
396
144
111
54
105
330
63
510
234
429
177
387
39
39
192
210
177
510
258
315

301
39
150

Camp Springs, MD
Bowie, MD

Bowie, MD

Laurel, MD
Waldorf, MD
College Park, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Clinton, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Washington, DC
Beltsville, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Bowie, MD

Bowie, MD
Forestville, MD
Bowie, MD
Brooklyn, MD
Odenton, MD
Burke, VA
Fredericksburg, VA
District Heights, M
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Temple Hills, MD
Camp Springs, MD
Bowie, MD

Camp Springs, MD
Herndon, VA
Burke, VA
Odenton, MD
Laurel, MD
Mechanicsville, MD
Rockville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Glen Burnie, MD
Woodbridge, VA
Manassas, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Lusby, MD
Manassas, VA
Bowie, MD
Alexandria, VA
Burke, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Mechanicsville, MD
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, M
Woodbridge, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Mechanicsville, MD
Alexandria, VA
Camp Springs, MD
Odenton, MD

Fort Washington, M
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341 Farrish, Michael T 15 1,456 48 Bowie, MD
342 Brown, Jimmy F 67 1,401 242 Herndon, VA
343 Brooks, Richard A 104 1,316 216 Alexandria, VA
344 Messer, Gary L 40 1,278 182 Camp Springs, MD
345  Staton, Ernest K 4 1,167 96 Washington, DC
346  Slack, Jeremy 73 1,117 90 Glen Burnie, MD
347 Barge, Victor R 43 732 162 Camp Springs, MD
348 Baker, Darren C 2 673 32 Manassas Park, VA
349 Smoaks, Aaron D 87 663 116 Oxon Hill, MD
350 Kerzic, Joseph M 9 628 62 Lusby, MD
351 Thompson, Tubar 7 598 62 Clinton, MD
352 Schlosser, Christopher E 2 586 37 Manassas Park, VA
All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Bell, Marcus E 22 2,172 District Heights, M
2 Campbell, Roger L, Jr 21 2,151 Laurel, MD
3 Blackmore, Andrew R 36 2,131 Springfield, VA
4 Miskell, Neal P 10 2,127 Waldorf, MD
5 Rodbhajon, Mana S 54 2,126 Alexandria, VA
6 Debrew, Sonja P 55 2,123 Suitland, MD
7 Welbon, Jonathan D 12 2,119 Fort Washington, M
8 Johnson, Chris M 23 2,089 Laurel, MD
9 Grundy, Glenn T 82 2,088 Leesburg, VA
10 To, Chhoeun 56 2,084 Vienna, VA
11  Waters, Carvel K 20 2,083 Ft Washington, MD
12 Miles, Robert S, Jr 73 2,080 Glen Burnie, MD
13 Boyd, Michael J 56 2,065 Vienna, VA
14 McNamara, John C 47 2,063 Bowie, MD
15 Peterson, Ricky A 23 2,062 Laurel, MD
16  Hurdle, Joshua J 32 2,061 Vienna, VA
17  Glenn, Richard R 83 2,060 Fredericksburg, VA
17  Smith, Frederick D 35 2,060 Greenbelt, MD
19 Tsugawa, James J 38 2,050 Arlington, VA
19  Winston, Anthony K, Jr 59 2,050 Edgewater, MD
21  Wiley, Terry A 56 2,046 Vienna, VA
22 Lowe, Kenneth E, Jr 22 2,044 District Heights, M
23 Snyder, Dominick M 18 2,020 Brooklyn, MD
24 Wormsley, Ronald E, Jr 11 2,006 Ft Washington, MD
24 Holt, Ronald A 22 2,006 District Heights, M
26 Rand, Thad A 57 2,005 Vienna, VA
27 Douglass, Darnell L 11 1,998 Ft Washington, MD
28 Crookston, Jeremy D 1 1,996 Manassas Park, VA
29 Blaney, William H, 11l 10 1,989 Waldorf, MD
30 Williams, Tyree G, Sr 15 1,988 Bowie, MD
31 Blocker, Keith M 23 1,984 Laurel, MD
31 McGregor, Ronald A 101 1,984 Temple Hills, MD
33 Manolis, Michael J 56 1,982 Vienna, VA
34 Conover, John B 82 1,981 Leesburg, VA
35 Walls, Darius K 10 1,979 Waldorf, MD
36  Wiggins, Warren J 55 1,975 Suitland, MD
37 Johnson, Keith D 14 1,974 Springdale, MD
38  Campbell, Andrew T 20 1,972 Ft Washington, MD
39  Turner, Gregory L 29 1,964 Upper Marlboro, M
40 Burch, Athan W 1 1,954 Manassas Park, VA
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4
4
4
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
55
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
86
86
86
89
90
91
91
93
94
94
96

Marland, Jay M 52
Hugo, Stephen M 57
Volpp, Gerald L 51
Dyson, Daniel F 82
Bell, William C 54
Morris, Daniel C 11
Parks, Cumberland A 29
Tomlin, Gregory A 79
Dillahunt, Hezekiah, Jr 21
Lindsay, Christian S 22
Rowe, Robert, 111 59
Carter, Henry P, 111 13
Turner, Dramon A 10
Bevenour, Shawn F 1
Lewis, James M 108
Welbon, Adrian D 12
Greene, Gregg W 19
Burrell, Stephen L 21
Grover, Benny L 36
Gordon, Bryan P 36
Miller, Christopher D 9
Britt, Anthony M 18
Volpp, Wanda R 51
Hill, Steven 32
Bibbs, Eric L 23
Farlow, Omar S 20
Lewis, Lee Ann 9
Riley, Michael J, Jr 104
Forseth, Joseph A 82
Welbon, Andre D 12
Rotolo, Lawrence J, Jr 73
Shorter, Eugene M, Jr 13
Payne, Derek M 22
Taylor, James L 11
Friendly, Oscar S 1
Lawson, Edward S, Jr 29
DeVore, Warner A 54
Foor, Robert L 52
Blackshear, Anjanette D 106
Barruel, Xyl L 56
Barton, Terrence, Sr 49
Whitehead, Anthony R 23
MccCarthy, Frank B 56
Einhorn, Zachary A 62
Bolden, Nathan A 20
Colding, Nathaniel J 15
Wayne, Jerome E 17
Llaneza, Max 32
Solomon, Kenneth, Jr 18
Giles, Thomas E, Jr 47
Holmes, Arlen R 19
Jackson, George P, 1lI 22
Booker, Ira |, Jr 23
Hawley, Joron T 9
Williams, Jerome H 101
Staton, Ricky R, Sr 47

1,953
1,953
1,953
1,949
1,947
1,945
1,943
1,939
1,937
1,935
1,932
1,927
1,925
1,922
1,920
1,920
1,920
1,915
1,915
1,910
1,909
1,908
1,903
1,902
1,901
1,900
1,895
1,893
1,892
1,890
1,890
1,880
1,878
1,875
1,868
1,865
1,864
1,860
1,850
1,849
1,847
1,844
1,844
1,842
1,840
1,839
1,839
1,839
1,836
1,832
1,828
1,828
1,826
1,814
1,814
1,812

Alexandria, VA
Vienna, VA
Stafford, VA
Leesburg, VA
Alexandria, VA

Ft Washington, MD
Upper Marlboro, M
Burke, VA

Laurel, MD
District Heights, M
Edgewater, MD
Washington, DC
Waldorf, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Waldorf, MD

Fort Washington, M
Beltsville, MD
Laurel, MD
Springfield, VA
Springfield, VA
Lusby, MD
Brooklyn, MD
Stafford, VA
Vienna, VA

Laurel, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Lusby, MD
Alexandria, VA
Leesburg, VA

Fort Washington, M
Glen Burnie, MD
Washington, DC
District Heights, M
Ft Washington, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Upper Marlboro, M
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Bowie, MD
Vienna, VA

Bowie, MD

Laurel, MD
Vienna, VA
Washington, DC

Ft Washington, MD
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
Vienna, VA
Brooklyn, MD
Bowie, MD
Beltsville, MD
District Heights, M
Laurel, MD

Lusby, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Bowie, MD
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97

98

99
100
101
101
103
104
105
105
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Easterday, Robert E, Jr
Blanton, Jon D
Coleman, Trent A
Jenifer, George G
Sharp, Andrea
Adams, Wilbur V, Jr
Clark, Michael D
Gruber, Raymond S
Matthews, Lowell A
Dean, Nicholas G
Marshall, Keith L
Monroe, Tarence D
Wallace, Prenis W
Chandler, Reginald B
Pone, Jerry

Petty, Bud

Jackson, Michael S
Trimble, Steven
Holloway, Katie R
Wallace, Alfonzo, Jr
Holloway, Johnnie D, Jr
Pitts, Lester E, Jr
Farrish, Michael T
Thomas, Chester E, 11
Baker, Darren C
Kerzic, Joseph M
Kilpatrick, Douglas A
Thompson, Tubar

52
51
21

51
52
32
79
17
54
17
49
12
13
18
52
13
79
29
49
29

15
12

N

~N DN ©

1,803
1,802
1,800
1,797
1,796
1,796
1,793
1,781
1,769
1,769
1,756
1,751
1,738
1,735
1,726
1,711
1,698
1,678
1,675
1,644
1,618
1,608
1,408
1,360

641

566

541

536

Alexandria, VA
Stafford, VA
Laurel, MD

Lusby, MD
Stafford, VA
Alexandria, VA
Vienna, VA

Burke, VA
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Bowie, MD

Fort Washington, M
Washington, DC
Brooklyn, MD
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Burke, VA

Upper Marlboro, M
Bowie, MD

Upper Marlboro, M
Lusby, MD

Bowie, MD

Fort Washington, M
Manassas Park, VA
Lusby, MD
Manassas Park, VA
Clinton, MD
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